
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P R O T O C O L 
 

SOFIA TROPHY 2026 
ISU International Competition in Figure Skating 

January 06-11, 2026 
 
 

Organized by: 
SPORT CLUB “DANCE ON ICE DENKOVA-STAVISKI” 

BULGARIAN SKATING FEDERATION 
 

Place: 
WINTER SPORTS PALACE, Sofia, Bulgaria 
(an artificial and heated indoor skating complex) 



SOFIA TROPHY 2026

MEN 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Winter Sports Palace 09 JAN 2026 21:35 Short Program
10 JAN 2026 18:00 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 7
Number of Participants: 7

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.67
Presentation 1.67
Skating Skills 1.67

Free Skating
Duration: 4:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 3.33
Presentation 3.33
Skating Skills 3.33
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
MEN 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Pl. Name Nation Total
Score SP FS

1 Corey CIRCELLI ITA 220.99 1 1
2 Yu-Hsiang LI TPE 197.29 2 2
3 Alexander ZLATKOV BUL 183.78 3 4
4 Makar SUNTSEV FIN 175.95 4 3
5 Filip KAYMAKCHIEV BUL 146.16 5 5
6 Larry LOUPOLOVER BUL 135.25 6 6

Withdrawn
Beat SCHUEMPERLI BUL WD

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
SP Short Program FS Free Skating WD Withdrawn Pl. Place
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:43

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Sandra PAVICIC ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Anja BRATEC LESJAK ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA

Mr. Teri SEDEJ

Mr. Vladimir CUCHRAN

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Ursula STAHL

Ms. Nadejda HODJEVA

ISU

SLO

SVK

SVK

AUT

BUL

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Jelena ABAY ISU

Data Operator Ms. Victoria IVANOV ISU
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:43

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Corey CIRCELLI ITA 74.26
2 Yu-Hsiang LI TPE 71.32
3 Alexander ZLATKOV BUL 62.93
4 Makar SUNTSEV FIN 52.43
5 Filip KAYMAKCHIEV BUL 51.30
6 Larry LOUPOLOVER BUL 44.92

Withdrawn
Beat SCHUEMPERLI BUL WD

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
WD Withdrawn
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:43

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Corey CIRCELLI ITA 3 74.26 36.26 38.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T 9.50 0.95 1 1 1 2 1 10.45
2 2A 3.30 0.77 3 2 2 3 2 4.07
3 CCSp3 2.80 0.75 3 3 2 3 2 3.55
4 2Lz+3T 6.93 x -0.42 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 6.51
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 3.30
6 StSq3 3.30 0.88 2 3 4 3 2 4.18
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 1 1 3 3 2 4.20

32.33 36.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.75 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.67
Presentation 1.67 6.50 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.50
Skating Skills 1.67 6.50 8.00 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Yu-Hsiang LI TPE 6 71.32 36.82 34.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T< < 7.60 -1.52 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 6.08
2 3A< < 6.40 -2.99 -5 -3 -5 -4 -5 3.41
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.64 2 1 3 2 2 3.84
4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3 0 3 1 2 3.60
5 3Lz+3T 11.11 x 1.18 2 2 3 2 2 12.29
6 StSq3 3.30 0.22 0 1 0 1 1 3.52
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 1 1 3 2 2 4.08

38.11 36.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.75 7.50 6.25 7.25 7.00 6.83
Presentation 1.67 5.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75
Skating Skills 1.67 6.00 7.50 6.50 7.50 7.25 7.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.50
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:43

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Alexander ZLATKOV BUL 5 62.93 30.25 33.68 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Aq F q 8.00 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.00
2 3Lz+3T 10.10 -0.98 -3 -2 -2 -1 -1 9.12
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.21 2 1 1 0 0 3.41
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.39
5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3 2 2 1 2 3.12
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.70
7 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 0 -1 -2 0 0 2.51

34.89 30.25

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75
Presentation 1.67 6.00 7.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75
Skating Skills 1.67 6.00 7.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.68
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Makar SUNTSEV FIN 4 52.43 18.17 34.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 2F+COMBO 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.21 0 -1 1 1 1 3.41
4 3Lz< < 5.19 x -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.83
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 1 0 1 0 0 3.10
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 -1 1 2 2 3.97
7 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 3 2 2 3.96

19.99 18.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.25 7.25 6.25 7.50 7.25 6.92
Presentation 1.67 5.75 7.00 6.00 7.25 7.00 6.67
Skating Skills 1.67 6.00 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.25 6.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.26
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:43

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Filip KAYMAKCHIEV BUL 2 51.30 25.01 27.29 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.44 -3 -2 -1 0 -1 2.86
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 7.20
3 FSSp1 2.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.00
4 3F 5.83 x -0.35 -1 -1 0 0 -1 5.48
5 CCSp3 2.80 0.56 1 2 2 2 2 3.36
6 StSq1 1.80 0.06 0 1 -1 1 0 1.86
7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.25

25.43 25.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.50 6.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.42
Presentation 1.67 5.50 7.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.67
Skating Skills 1.67 5.25 6.50 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.29
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Larry LOUPOLOVER BUL 7 44.92 22.02 25.90 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+COMBO F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 3Aq F q 8.00 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.00
3 FCSp4 3.20 -0.11 0 -1 0 -1 0 3.09
4 3F! ! 5.83 x -1.77 -3 -4 -2 -5 -3 4.06
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 -1 1 0 0 3.50
7 CSSp3 2.60 -0.78 -3 -3 -4 -3 -1 1.82

31.63 22.02

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.25 6.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.67
Presentation 1.67 5.50 5.75 5.50 3.75 4.50 5.17
Skating Skills 1.67 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.90
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 Falls -2.00 (2) -3.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Corey CIRCELLI ITA 146.73
2 Yu-Hsiang LI TPE 125.97
3 Makar SUNTSEV FIN 123.52
4 Alexander ZLATKOV BUL 120.85
5 Filip KAYMAKCHIEV BUL 94.86
6 Larry LOUPOLOVER BUL 90.33

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Corey CIRCELLI ITA 6 146.73 72.90 73.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T<+2T < 8.90 -0.25 -2 0 0 -1 0 8.65
2 4Tq q 9.50 -4.12 -3 -5 -5 -4 -4 5.38
3 3F!q !,q 5.30 -1.06 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.24
4 3Lo 4.90 1.14 2 2 3 3 2 6.04
5 CCSp3 2.80 0.47 2 2 2 1 1 3.27
6 3Lz+3T 11.11 x 1.77 3 3 3 3 3 12.88
7 2Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 9.57 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 9.90
8 3S 4.73 x 0.86 2 2 2 2 2 5.59
9 StSq3 3.30 0.77 2 3 2 3 1 4.07

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 2 2 1 1 4.08
11 FSSp4 3.00 0.80 3 3 3 2 2 3.80
12 ChSq1 3.00 2.00 4 4 4 4 3 5.00

69.61 72.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.17
Presentation 3.33 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.67
Skating Skills 3.33 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 73.83
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Yu-Hsiang LI TPE 5 125.97 60.73 65.24 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A<+2T < 7.70 -1.28 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 6.42
2 4T<< << 4.20 -1.26 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 2.94
3 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.39 -1 -1 2 -1 -2 3.53
4 3F 5.30 0.71 0 1 2 1 2 6.01
5 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 0 2 2 0 3.20
6 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 2 1 4.00
7 3F<+2A+2Aq+SEQ <,q 11.92 x -1.27 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 10.65
8 CCSp4 3.20 0.43 1 2 2 0 1 3.63
9 3Lz<+3T< <,< 8.89 x -1.73 -4 -4 -3 -4 -2 7.16

10 3Lzq q 6.49 x -0.59 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 5.90
11 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 2 0 2.86
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 2 3 3 3 2 4.43

63.72 60.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50
Presentation 3.33 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.42
Skating Skills 3.33 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 65.24
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Makar SUNTSEV FIN 3 123.52 57.39 67.13 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A< < 6.40 -3.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -3 3.20
2 3F+2A+SEQ 8.60 1.06 1 2 2 2 2 9.66
3 3Lo 4.90 1.31 2 3 3 3 2 6.21
4 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 1 1 2 1 1 7.79
5 CCSp4 3.20 0.64 2 1 2 2 2 3.84
6 2S+1Eu+3S 6.71 x 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 6.71
7 3F<< << 1.98 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.08
8 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 3 2 2 3 3 4.33
9 3Tq q 4.62 x -0.98 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 3.64

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 1 0 -1 -1 1 3.00
11 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 1 2 2 2 3.96
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 2 1 2 1 1 3.97

56.41 57.39

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.25 8.25 6.83
Presentation 3.33 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 8.00 6.75
Skating Skills 3.33 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 8.00 6.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 67.13
Deductions: Late start -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Alexander ZLATKOV BUL 4 120.85 55.35 65.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.98 2 2 2 2 2 5.88
2 2A+2A+2T+SEQ 7.90 0.66 2 2 3 2 0 8.56
3 3F! ! 5.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 5.30
4 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.18 2 2 2 1 2 11.28
5 CCSp3 2.80 0.65 2 3 3 2 2 3.45
6 3Lo+1T 5.83 x -1.47 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 4.36
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 1 2 1 2 3.83
8 3S 4.73 x -0.72 -2 -1 -2 -1 -3 4.01
9 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.13 0 1 0 1 1 2.01

10 1Lz 0.66 x -0.02 0 0 -3 0 -1 0.64
11 StSq2 2.60 0.43 2 1 2 2 1 3.03
12 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.00

52.70 55.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.58
Presentation 3.33 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.42
Skating Skills 3.33 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.25 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 65.50
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Filip KAYMAKCHIEV BUL 2 94.86 42.61 53.25 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S 4.30 0.57 1 1 2 2 1 4.87
2 3Tq q 4.20 -0.98 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 3.22
3 3Lo+2Lo 6.60 -0.98 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 5.62
4 CCSp3 2.80 0.56 2 2 2 2 2 3.36
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 1 1 0 3 2 3.67
6 3Fq q 5.30 -2.65 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.65
7 3F+2T 7.26 x -0.88 -2 -1 -2 0 -2 6.38
8 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -2 0 -3 -1 0 2.25
9 3Lz+2A<+1T+SEQ < 9.83 x -2.75 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 7.08

10 StSq 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
11 1A 1.21 x -0.15 -1 -1 -2 -1 -3 1.06
12 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 2 1 0 1 0 2.45

49.30 42.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.33
Presentation 3.33 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.58
Skating Skills 3.33 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.00 4.75 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.25
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Larry LOUPOLOVER BUL 1 90.33 46.07 45.26 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 -2.36 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 3.54
2 3A<< F << 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.39 0 -1 -1 0 -1 6.81
4 3Lo 4.90 0.16 1 0 0 1 -1 5.06
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.20
6 2A+1Eu+3Sq q 8.91 x -2.01 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5 6.90
7 3Fe+2Aq+SEQ e,q 8.29 x -1.84 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 6.45
8 3F! ! 5.83 x -2.65 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.18
9 StSq1 1.80 -0.48 -2 -2 -4 -3 -3 1.32

10 ChSq1 3.00 -1.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.00
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 0 1 0 3.10
12 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 0 2.86

57.93 46.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 2.00 4.17
Presentation 3.33 5.25 4.75 4.25 3.50 1.75 4.17
Skating Skills 3.33 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 3.75 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.26
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026

WOMEN 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Winter Sports Palace 09 JAN 2026 19:15 Short Program
10 JAN 2026 15:15 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 18
Number of Participants: 18

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 4:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
WOMEN 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Pl. Name Nation Total
Score SP FS

1 Barbora VRANKOVA CZE 168.44 1 1
2 Olivia LISKO FIN 161.01 2 2
3 Sara FRANZI SUI 149.98 4 3
4 Michaela VRASTAKOVA CZE 149.90 3 4
5 Marietta ATKINS POL 127.09 9 5
6 Kristina GRIGOROVA BUL 126.18 7 7
7 Marilena KITROMILIS CYP 125.78 10 6
8 Genevieve SOMERVILLE GBR 121.32 6 8
9 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 120.26 5 9

10 Ana SCEPANOVIC SRB 114.70 8 10
11 Saskia OUDEJANS NED 105.85 11 12
12 Mariia KRYZHOVA SRB 102.44 12 13
13 Dunja TRESNJIC SRB 101.53 14 11
14 Fatma Yade KARLIKLI TUR 87.39 13 14
15 Elisavet VOULGARI GRE 80.91 15 15

Withdrawn
Linnea KILSAND NOR 29.82 16 WD
Alexandra FEIGIN BUL WD
Salma AGAMOVA TUR WD

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
SP Short Program FS Free Skating WD Withdrawn Pl. Place
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Anja BRATEC LESJAK ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Sandra PAVICIC ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN

Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Yana VANKOVA

ISU

ISR

ITA

AZE

SVK

BUL

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Jelena ABAY ISU

Replay Operator Ms. Victoria IVANOV ISU
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Barbora VRANKOVA CZE 57.51
2 Olivia LISKO FIN 55.51
3 Michaela VRASTAKOVA CZE 51.36
4 Sara FRANZI SUI 49.14
5 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 45.90
6 Genevieve SOMERVILLE GBR 42.63
7 Kristina GRIGOROVA BUL 42.37
8 Ana SCEPANOVIC SRB 42.05
9 Marietta ATKINS POL 39.76

10 Marilena KITROMILIS CYP 38.92
11 Saskia OUDEJANS NED 38.43
12 Mariia KRYZHOVA SRB 35.08
13 Fatma Yade KARLIKLI TUR 33.50
14 Dunja TRESNJIC SRB 31.53
15 Elisavet VOULGARI GRE 30.56
16 Linnea KILSAND NOR 29.82

Withdrawn
Alexandra FEIGIN BUL WD
Salma AGAMOVA TUR WD

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
WD Withdrawn
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Barbora VRANKOVA CZE 12 57.51 29.93 27.58 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3Tq q 8.40 -0.98 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2 7.42
2 2A 3.30 0.66 2 2 1 2 2 3.96
3 CSp2 1.80 0.48 3 3 1 3 2 2.28
4 3Lo 5.39 x -0.98 -2 -3 -3 -1 1 4.41
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3 2 1 2 2 3.60
6 StSq3 3.30 0.99 3 3 2 3 3 4.29
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 3 2 1 0 3.97

28.69 29.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 7.25 5.75 7.00 7.00 7.08
Presentation 1.33 7.25 7.25 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.83
Skating Skills 1.33 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.58
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Olivia LISKO FIN 18 55.51 30.78 25.73 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.56 0 1 2 1 2 8.96
2 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 2 0 2 1 3.50
4 2A 3.63 x 0.66 2 2 2 2 2 4.29
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 2 3.96
6 LSp4 2.70 0.45 2 2 2 1 1 3.15
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 2 1 1 2 1 3.97

30.43 30.78

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.50
Presentation 1.33 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.42
Skating Skills 1.33 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.73
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Michaela VRASTAKOVA CZE 7 51.36 27.75 23.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -1.38 -3 -3 -3 -1 -1 5.82
2 3Lo 4.90 -0.49 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 4.41
3 FCSp3 2.80 0.47 2 1 0 2 2 3.27
4 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
5 2A 3.63 x 0.66 2 2 1 2 2 4.29
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 3.50
7 SSp4 2.50 0.33 2 2 0 1 1 2.83

27.83 27.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.92
Presentation 1.33 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.92
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.61
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Sara FRANZI SUI 5 49.14 26.30 23.84 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Fe F e 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
2 3Lzq+2T q 7.20 -1.18 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 6.02
3 FCSp3 2.80 0.47 2 1 1 2 3 3.27
4 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 0 1 1 3.96
5 StSq3 3.30 0.55 1 2 2 3 1 3.85
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 1 2 3 2 2 4.20
7 LSp4 2.70 0.18 1 0 0 1 2 2.88

27.37 26.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.75 5.75 6.00
Presentation 1.33 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.75
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.00 5.75 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.84
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 11 45.90 20.63 25.27 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1Lz* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 2A 3.30 0.88 3 2 2 3 3 4.18
3 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 2 0 1 0 2 3.08
4 3F!q+2T !,q 7.26 x -1.59 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 5.67
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 1 1 1 1 2 2.75
6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 2 2.86
7 LSp2 1.90 0.19 1 1 1 1 1 2.09

20.36 20.63

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25
Presentation 1.33 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25
Skating Skills 1.33 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.27
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Genevieve SOMERVILLE GBR 17 42.63 20.79 21.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F<+2T < 5.54 -1.70 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 3.84
2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.14
3 2A 3.30 -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.31
4 FCSp3 2.80 0.37 1 2 1 1 2 3.17
5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 2 1.80
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 1 0 1 3.73
7 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2 2 1 1 2 2.80

23.26 20.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.67
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.25
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.84
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Kristina GRIGOROVA BUL 16 42.37 20.76 22.61 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3T< F < 7.56 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 5.46
2 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 2 1 1 2 3.50
4 1A* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 0 2 1 2.53
6 StSq3 3.30 0.11 0 1 0 0 2 3.41
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 2 2 1 1 2 3.50

23.88 20.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 6.00 5.75 4.50 6.00 5.83
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.00 6.00 5.42
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.61
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Ana SCEPANOVIC SRB 2 42.05 20.33 21.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<+2T < 5.22 -0.91 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 4.31
2 2S* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 2 1 1 2 4.08
4 2Aq q 3.63 x -0.99 -3 -3 -4 -3 -2 2.64
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2 2 1 1 1 2.95
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 0 1 3.63
7 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2 3 1 1 1 2.72

20.65 20.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 5.75 5.50 4.25 5.75 5.58
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 6.00 5.33
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.72
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Marietta ATKINS POL 15 39.76 19.03 21.73 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S+2T 5.60 -0.86 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.74
2 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 0 0 1 1 3.62
4 1A* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 1 0 -1 -2 1 2.60
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 0 1 1 2 1 3.63
7 LSp3 2.40 0.08 1 1 0 0 0 2.48

21.32 19.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.50
Presentation 1.33 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.75 6.00 5.33
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.73
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Marilena KITROMILIS CYP 1 38.92 18.18 21.74 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq F q 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 2F<<+COMBO << 0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.25
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.13 -1 1 1 0 1 2.01
4 2A 3.63 x 0.44 1 1 1 2 2 4.07
5 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.90
6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 1 2 1 2 2 3.85
7 LSp4 2.70 0.45 2 2 1 1 2 3.15

19.81 18.18

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.42
Presentation 1.33 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 6.50 5.17
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.74
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Saskia OUDEJANS NED 10 38.43 17.81 20.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+1Lo* * 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
2 3Loq q 4.90 -0.82 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 4.08
3 2A 3.30 -0.22 0 0 -1 -1 -1 3.08
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 2 2 1 1 2 3.03
5 CSp3 2.30 0.23 2 1 0 0 2 2.53
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 1 -1 0 0 2.69
7 CCoSp2  2.50 -0.75 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.75

19.50 17.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25
Presentation 1.33 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.50 5.00 5.08
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.62
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Mariia KRYZHOVA SRB 3 35.08 17.57 19.51 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz<<* <<,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 0 1 2 3.63
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.21 2 1 0 0 1 3.41
4 3F<+COMBO F < 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3 2 0 1 2 3.50
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 0 -1 -1 0 2.43
7 LSp3 2.40 0.08 0 1 0 0 1 2.48

18.74 17.57

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.92
Presentation 1.33 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.75 4.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.51
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Fatma Yade KARLIKLI TUR 14 33.50 16.56 18.94 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
2 3S<<+COMBO+1T* <<,* 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 SSp4 2.50 0.50 3 2 1 2 2 3.00
4 2A< < 2.90 x -0.53 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 2.37
5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.38 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 1.92
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 0 0 -1 1 2.69
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 2 2 1 1 1 3.97

19.02 16.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.83
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.33
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.94
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 Falls -1.00 (1) -2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:44

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Dunja TRESNJIC SRB 13 31.53 14.67 17.86 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S F 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
2 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 1 0 2 3.73
3 3T<+2T< <,< 4.40 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.72
4 1A* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 -1 0 -1 -3 1 2.43
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 -1 -1 -2 0 0 1.68
7 LSp2 1.90 0.06 1 0 0 -1 1 1.96

18.50 14.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.25 5.25 4.50
Presentation 1.33 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.50
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.75 5.50 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.86
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Elisavet VOULGARI GRE 9 30.56 13.27 17.29 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.51 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 1.19
2 3S<<+2T< <<,< 2.34 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.69
3 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 2.80
4 2A<< << 1.21 x -0.44 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 0.77
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 1.62
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 0 1 3.30
7 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1 1 -1 -3 0 1.90

14.75 13.27

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.33
Presentation 1.33 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.42
Skating Skills 1.33 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.29
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Linnea KILSAND NOR 6 29.82 9.76 20.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2T<<+COMBO << 0.40 -0.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.20
2 2Lo* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 CSp3 2.30 0.38 3 2 1 2 1 2.68
4 1A* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 1 0 0 0 1 2.58
6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 1 0 -1 1 2.77
7 FSSp1 2.00 -0.47 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1 1.53

9.80 9.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.25 5.75 5.08
Presentation 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.50 3.50 5.50 4.67
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.06
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Barbora VRANKOVA CZE 110.93
2 Olivia LISKO FIN 105.50
3 Sara FRANZI SUI 100.84
4 Michaela VRASTAKOVA CZE 98.54
5 Marietta ATKINS POL 87.33
6 Marilena KITROMILIS CYP 86.86
7 Kristina GRIGOROVA BUL 83.81
8 Genevieve SOMERVILLE GBR 78.69
9 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 74.36

10 Ana SCEPANOVIC SRB 72.65
11 Dunja TRESNJIC SRB 70.00
12 Saskia OUDEJANS NED 67.42
13 Mariia KRYZHOVA SRB 67.36
14 Fatma Yade KARLIKLI TUR 53.89
15 Elisavet VOULGARI GRE 50.35

Withdrawn
Linnea KILSAND NOR WD

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
WD Withdrawn
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Barbora VRANKOVA CZE 16 110.93 55.98 54.95 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F 5.30 -0.71 -1 -2 -1 -1 -3 4.59
2 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.49 1 1 1 1 1 6.69
3 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.83 -4 -5 -5 -3 -5 2.09
4 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 0 1 1 2.31
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 2 1 2 2 3.60
6 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 2 2 4.00
7 3S+2A+2A+SEQ 11.99 x 0.43 1 1 0 1 1 12.42
8 3T< < 3.70 x -1.57 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.13
9 3S+2T 6.16 x 0.29 1 1 0 1 0 6.45

10 StSq3 3.30 0.99 3 3 3 3 3 4.29
11 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.35 2 2 1 1 1 2.98
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.93 3 3 2 3 2 4.43

54.80 55.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00
Presentation 2.67 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75
Skating Skills 2.67 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.95
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Olivia LISKO FIN 15 105.50 53.46 52.04 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3Tq q 8.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 8.40
2 3Lo 4.90 -0.65 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 4.25
3 3Lzq+1A+SEQ q 7.00 -1.18 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.82
4 1F! ! 0.50 -0.05 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0.45
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 3 1 2 1 3.50
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 2 1 1 1 3.63
7 3Lz+1Eu+2S 8.47 x 0.59 1 1 1 1 0 9.06
8 3S 4.73 x 0.72 2 2 1 2 1 5.45
9 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 3 3 2 3 2 4.33

10 1A 1.21 x -0.11 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.10
11 LSp4 2.70 0.45 2 2 1 1 2 3.15
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 3 3 2 2 1 4.32

50.71 53.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.58
Presentation 2.67 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.33
Skating Skills 2.67 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.04
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Sara FRANZI SUI 13 100.84 48.11 52.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Loq q 4.90 -2.45 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
2 2Lz 2.10 0.28 1 2 0 1 2 2.38
3 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.98 2 2 0 2 2 7.18
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2 1 1 1 1 2.86
5 2Aq+1Eu+3S< q,< 7.24 -1.38 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 5.86
6 2F! ! 1.98 x -0.18 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.80
7 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 2 2 1 3 3 4.17
8 2A+2T 5.06 x 0.44 2 2 0 1 1 5.50
9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 2 2 3 2 3 4.32

10 StSq3 3.30 0.77 2 2 2 3 3 4.07
11 3S< < 3.78 x -0.69 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.09
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.93 3 3 2 3 2 4.43

47.16 48.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.58
Presentation 2.67 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.42
Skating Skills 2.67 6.50 6.75 6.00 7.00 7.00 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.73
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Michaela VRASTAKOVA CZE 14 98.54 53.27 46.27 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 -1.77 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 5.43
3 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.49 1 1 0 1 1 6.69
4 3Lo 4.90 -1.31 -2 -3 -3 -1 -3 3.59
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 3.50
6 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.50
7 3S 4.73 x 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 5.16
8 3T 4.62 x -0.42 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 4.20
9 2A+2A+1A+SEQ 8.47 x -0.33 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 8.14

10 StSq3 3.30 0.11 0 1 0 0 1 3.41
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 3.50
12 CSSp4 3.00 0.20 1 1 0 1 -1 3.20

58.32 53.27

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.83
Presentation 2.67 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.27
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Marietta ATKINS POL 8 87.33 42.48 45.85 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
2 3S 4.30 0.86 2 2 1 2 2 5.16
3 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 5.60
4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 2 1 2 2 3.60
5 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 1 1 2 1 3.74
6 2A 3.30 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.30
7 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.21 2 2 0 0 1 3.95
8 1A<< << 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
9 2Lz+1A+1A+SEQ 4.73 x 0.21 1 1 0 1 1 4.94

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 1 1 1 3.50
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.23 -1 1 1 1 0 3.73
12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00

41.39 42.48

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.75 5.25 4.50 6.00 6.25 5.67
Presentation 2.67 5.50 5.25 4.50 6.25 6.50 5.67
Skating Skills 2.67 5.75 5.50 4.75 6.25 6.50 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.85
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Marilena KITROMILIS CYP 7 86.86 43.71 43.15 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.79 2 1 1 2 1 7.99
2 3Fq q 5.30 -0.71 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 4.59
3 1Lo 0.50 -0.05 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0.45
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 1 0 0 3.62
5 3Lz< < 4.72 -0.94 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.78
6 3T+1Eu+2S 6.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 6.00
7 3Sq+2T< q,< 5.87 x -1.72 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 4.15
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 -1 1 1 2 1 3.50
9 1A 1.21 x 0.04 1 1 0 0 0 1.25

10 StSq3 3.30 0.22 1 0 0 2 1 3.52
11 FCSp2 2.30 -0.08 0 0 1 -1 -1 2.22
12 LSp3 2.40 0.24 1 1 1 1 0 2.64

45.30 43.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 4.75 4.75 6.25 6.25 5.33
Presentation 2.67 4.75 4.50 5.00 6.50 6.25 5.33
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.15
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Kristina GRIGOROVA BUL 10 83.81 42.00 41.81 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.98 2 3 2 3 2 6.48
2 3Lz 5.90 0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 5.90
3 1Lz+2T 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.90
4 3T 4.20 0.84 2 2 2 2 2 5.04
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 1 2.86
6 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.30 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 3.30
7 2Aq q 3.63 x -0.66 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.97
8 CSp3 2.30 0.08 0 1 1 0 0 2.38
9 2A< < 2.90 x -0.53 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.37

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -1 -2 1 -1 -1 2.50
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.00
12 StSq3 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.30

41.83 42.00

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 5.25 5.50 3.75 5.25 5.33
Presentation 2.67 5.00 4.75 5.50 3.25 5.25 5.00
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.81
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Genevieve SOMERVILLE GBR 11 78.69 38.64 42.05 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.64
2 3Lo<+2Tq <,q 5.22 -1.57 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 3.65
3 3F< F < 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
4 3S<+2Aq+1A+SEQ <,q 7.84 -1.38 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 6.46
5 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.91 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 3.01
6 LSp4 2.70 0.54 2 2 2 2 3 3.24
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 1 0 0 3.33
8 3S< F < 3.78 x -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.06
9 2F+2T 3.41 x -0.06 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.35

10 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 1 1 1 1 1 3.08
11 StSq3 3.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.30
12 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.15 0 0 1 2 1 2.40

45.76 38.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25
Presentation 2.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.17
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.05
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 12 74.36 29.75 45.61 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 -0.98 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 4.92
2 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 3Fq q 5.30 -0.71 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 4.59
4 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.10
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 0 1 1 3.30
6 1Lz 0.66 x -0.06 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 0.60
7 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.43
8 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21
9 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 1 1 0 1 1 3.08

10 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.00
12 LSp2 1.90 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.96

32.82 29.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 4.50 6.00 5.00 6.25 5.50
Presentation 2.67 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.50
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.61
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Ana SCEPANOVIC SRB 9 72.65 35.05 39.60 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 -0.74 -3 -3 -5 -5 -5 0.96
2 2F+2A+1A+SEQ 6.20 0.22 1 2 0 1 0 6.42
3 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
4 3S< < 3.44 -0.69 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.75
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 2 1 1 1 1 3.85
6 3S<+REP F < 2.65 x -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.93
7 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.63
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 1 0 2 3.67
9 2Lz+2T 3.74 x -0.07 -1 0 0 0 -1 3.67

10 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.12 1 0 0 0 1 3.62
11 StSq1 1.80 0.18 2 1 1 0 1 1.98
12 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2 2 1 1 1 2.72

37.26 35.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 5.25 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.92
Presentation 2.67 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.83
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.60
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Dunja TRESNJIC SRB 3 70.00 37.72 34.28 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
2 2F+1A+2A+SEQ 6.20 0.33 1 1 1 2 0 6.53
3 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -1.15 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 4.45
4 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 0 1 3.63
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 1 1 1 1 1 3.52
6 3S<< F << 1.43 x -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.78
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 -1 -1 0 1 1 3.00
8 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.07 0 1 0 1 0 3.81
9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 -1 -1 1 1 1 3.62

10 2Lo 1.87 x 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.98
11 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 2.34
12 LSp2 1.90 0.06 -1 0 1 1 0 1.96

40.54 37.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.42
Presentation 2.67 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.28
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Saskia OUDEJANS NED 6 67.42 32.80 35.62 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.16 0 -1 1 0 1 6.36
2 3Sq+2T+2Lo< q,< 6.96 -1.72 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 5.24
3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 2.10
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
5 SSp3 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.10
6 1Lo 0.50 -0.02 0 0 0 -1 -1 0.48
7 2S< < 1.14 x -0.49 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 0.65
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 -1 -2 0 -1 0 2.67
9 2A< F < 2.90 x -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.58

10 StSq3 3.30 -0.44 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.86
11 2A< < 2.90 x -0.79 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 2.11
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 3.15

38.10 32.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50
Presentation 2.67 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.17
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.62
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Mariia KRYZHOVA SRB 5 67.36 32.89 34.47 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 -1.77 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 4.13
2 2A 3.30 0.22 1 1 0 0 1 3.52
3 1F 0.50 -0.03 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0.47
4 2S 1.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.30
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 1 0 1 1 1 3.52
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
7 2T+1Eu+2S 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
8 2Lz 2.31 x 0.14 1 1 0 1 0 2.45
9 2F!+2T ! 3.41 x -0.18 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.23

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 1 1 0 1 3.30
11 StSq2 2.60 -0.61 -3 -2 -1 -3 -2 1.99
12 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2 2 1 2 2 2.88

34.02 32.89

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.33
Presentation 2.67 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.50 4.00
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.47
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Fatma Yade KARLIKLI TUR 4 53.89 24.64 30.25 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
2 3T<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 1S 0.40 -0.12 -5 -3 -3 -2 -3 0.28
4 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.69 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.05
5 FCCoSp1V 1.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.50
6 SSp3 2.10 0.28 2 2 1 1 1 2.38
7 2Lzq+1Lo+1Lo q 3.41 x -0.84 -2 -4 -4 -4 -5 2.57
8 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21
9 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.74

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.83 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 2.17
11 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 2.34
12 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -2 -1 0 0 0 2.90

28.70 24.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.92
Presentation 2.67 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.33
Skating Skills 2.67 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.25
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Page 7 / 8



SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Elisavet VOULGARI GRE 2 50.35 21.98 29.37 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<<+1Eu+2Sq <<,q 3.10 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
2 2A<<+2T< <<,< 2.14 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.59
3 2F 1.80 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.80
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 1 1 0 0 0 3.31
5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.83 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 2.17
6 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.76
7 3S<< << 1.43 x -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.78
8 2A<< << 1.21 x -0.33 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 0.88
9 1Lz 0.66 x -0.04 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0.62

10 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 -3 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.56
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 1 0 0 0 3.10
12 LSp2 1.90 0.06 0 1 1 0 0 1.96

24.94 21.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.00 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.37
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1
! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026

ICE DANCE 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Winter Sports Palace 08 JAN 2026 17:00 Rhythm Dance
09 JAN 2026 17:05 Free Dance

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 11
Number of Participants: 11

Entry Withdrawn:

Rhythm Dance
Duration: 2:50  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Dance
Duration: 4:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.00
Presentation 2.00
Skating Skills 2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
ICE DANCE 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Pl. Name Nation Total
Score RD FD

1 Sofia VAL / Asaf KAZIMOV ESP 193.20 1 1
2 Mariia PINCHUK / Mykyta POGORIELOV UKR 176.93 2 2
3 Samantha RITTER / Daniel BRYKALOV AZE 171.75 3 3
4 Gaukhar NAURYZOVA / Boyisangur DATIEV KAZ 158.19 5 4
5 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 157.42 4 7
6 Chelsea VERHAEGH / Sherim van GEFFEN NED 152.07 7 5
7 Molly HAIRSINE / Alessio SURENKOV-GULTCHEV BUL 149.83 6 8
8 Philomene SABOURIN / Raul BERMEJO ESP 149.12 8 6

Withdrawn
Olivia Josephine SHILLING / Leo BAETEN BEL WD
Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / Ilia KARANKEVICH CYP WD
Sophia BUSHELL / Antonio PENA GBR WD

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN, ISU Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
RD Rhythm Dance FD Free Dance WD Withdrawn Pl. Place
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Aliki STERGIADU ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Anna KRYTSKAYA ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA

Ms. Ere LUSTI

Mr. Sundeep PANDYA

Ms. Vera MEDVEDEVA

ISU

AZE

BUL

EST

GBR

UKR

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Jelena ABAY ISU

Replay Operator Ms. Victoria IVANOV ISU
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Sofia VAL / Asaf KAZIMOV ESP 76.04
2 Mariia PINCHUK / Mykyta POGORIELOV UKR 68.88
3 Samantha RITTER / Daniel BRYKALOV AZE 68.10
4 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 62.87
5 Gaukhar NAURYZOVA / Boyisangur DATIEV KAZ 61.41
6 Molly HAIRSINE / Alessio SURENKOV-GULTCHEV BUL 58.10
7 Chelsea VERHAEGH / Sherim van GEFFEN NED 57.01
8 Philomene SABOURIN / Raul BERMEJO ESP 54.28

Withdrawn
Olivia Josephine SHILLING / Leo BAETEN BEL WD
Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / Ilia KARANKEVICH CYP WD
Sophia BUSHELL / Antonio PENA GBR WD

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN, ISU Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
WD Withdrawn
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Sofia VAL / Asaf KAZIMOV ESP 11 76.04 44.45 31.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 2.40 3 3 3 3 3 9.74
2 MiStW3+MiStM3 8.20 2.43 3 2 3 2 2 10.63
3 PSt2 7.95 2.24 2 2 3 2 2 10.19
4 ChRS1 2.00 5.00 4 4 3 3 3 7.00
5 RoLi4 5.45 1.44 3 3 3 2 3 6.89

30.94 44.45

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 8.50 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.00
Presentation 1.33 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.17
Skating Skills 1.33 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.59
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Mariia PINCHUK / Mykyta POGORIELOV UKR 9 68.88 39.28 29.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW3+SqTwM4 6.97 1.07 1 1 1 2 2 8.04
2 MiStW1+MiStM3 7.58 2.08 3 2 2 2 2 9.66
3 PSt1 7.45 2.24 2 2 2 2 2 9.69
4 ChRS1 2.00 3.00 2 3 2 2 2 5.00
5 RoLi4 5.45 1.44 2 3 3 3 3 6.89

29.45 39.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50
Presentation 1.33 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50
Skating Skills 1.33 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.60
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Samantha RITTER / Daniel BRYKALOV AZE 7 68.10 41.06 27.04 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 2.08 2 2 2 2 2 9.54
2 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.60 2 2 2 2 2 8.94
3 PSt2 7.95 2.24 2 2 2 2 2 10.19
4 RoLi4 5.45 1.44 3 3 3 3 3 6.89
5 ChRS1 2.00 3.50 2 3 4 2 2 5.50

30.20 41.06

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.75
Presentation 1.33 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.83
Skating Skills 1.33 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.04
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 8 62.87 36.15 26.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.33 2 1 2 1 2 8.67
2 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 1.04 2 1 1 1 1 8.25
3 PSt2 7.95 0.37 1 0 1 0 0 8.32
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 1 2 6.41
5 ChRS1 2.00 2.50 2 2 2 1 1 4.50

29.95 36.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.50 7.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.75
Presentation 1.33 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.67
Skating Skills 1.33 7.50 7.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.72
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Gaukhar NAURYZOVA / Boyisangur DATIEV KAZ 5 61.41 35.92 25.49 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.60 2 2 2 2 2 8.94
2 PSt1 7.45 1.12 1 1 1 1 2 8.57
3 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 1.04 1 1 1 1 1 8.50
4 ChRS1 2.00 1.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 3 6.41

29.70 35.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.33
Presentation 1.33 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50
Skating Skills 1.33 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.49
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Molly HAIRSINE / Alessio SURENKOV-GULTCHEV BUL 3 58.10 33.27 24.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 PSt1 7.45 1.12 1 1 1 1 1 8.57
2 SqTwW2+SqTwM4 6.59 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 5.79
3 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 1.04 1 1 1 1 1 8.00
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41
5 ChRS1 2.00 2.50 1 2 2 2 1 4.50

28.45 33.27

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25
Presentation 1.33 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.42
Skating Skills 1.33 6.75 6.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.83
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Chelsea VERHAEGH / Sherim van GEFFEN NED 1 57.01 33.30 23.71 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 PSt1 7.45 0.37 1 0 0 0 1 7.82
2 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 -0.27 0 -1 -2 0 0 7.07
3 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 1.04 1 1 1 1 1 8.50
4 ChRS1 2.00 1.50 1 1 1 1 2 3.50
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 3 2 2 2 2 6.41

29.70 33.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 6.25 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.92
Presentation 1.33 6.50 6.25 5.00 5.75 6.25 6.08
Skating Skills 1.33 6.50 6.00 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.71
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Philomene SABOURIN / Raul BERMEJO ESP 4 54.28 31.12 24.16 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 MiStW2+MiStM3 F 7.83 -3.14 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.69
2 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 -0.27 -1 -1 0 0 0 7.07
3 PSt2 7.95 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 7.95
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41
5 ChRS1 2.00 3.00 1 2 3 2 2 5.00

30.57 31.12

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.16
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
F Fall
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Sofia VAL / Asaf KAZIMOV ESP 117.16
2 Mariia PINCHUK / Mykyta POGORIELOV UKR 108.05
3 Samantha RITTER / Daniel BRYKALOV AZE 103.65
4 Gaukhar NAURYZOVA / Boyisangur DATIEV KAZ 96.78
5 Chelsea VERHAEGH / Sherim van GEFFEN NED 95.06
6 Philomene SABOURIN / Raul BERMEJO ESP 94.84
7 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 94.55
8 Molly HAIRSINE / Alessio SURENKOV-GULTCHEV BUL 91.73

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN, ISU Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Sofia VAL / Asaf KAZIMOV ESP 8 117.16 67.84 49.32 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4+RoLi4 10.90 3.84 4 4 4 4 4 14.74
2 OFTW2+OFTM3 5.72 2.18 3 3 3 3 3 7.90
3 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 2.18 3 3 3 3 3 9.02
4 MiStW3+MiStM3 8.20 2.43 2 3 3 2 2 10.63
5 CuLi4 5.45 1.28 3 4 3 2 2 6.73
6 DSp4 6.00 1.50 3 3 3 2 2 7.50
7 ChSt1 1.10 3.04 4 4 4 3 3 4.14
8 ChLi1 1.10 2.49 3 3 3 3 3 3.59
9 ChSp1 1.10 2.49 3 3 3 2 3 3.59

46.41 67.84

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.33
Presentation 2.00 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25
Skating Skills 2.00 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.32
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Mariia PINCHUK / Mykyta POGORIELOV UKR 7 108.05 62.55 45.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4 5.45 1.92 4 4 4 4 4 7.37
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 1.70 2 2 2 3 3 7.04
3 SlLi4 5.45 1.44 2 3 3 3 3 6.89
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.21 1 1 2 2 2 8.05
5 SeStW1+SeStM2 7.21 2.08 2 2 2 2 2 9.29
6 RoLi4 5.45 1.12 2 3 2 2 3 6.57
7 ChSl1 1.10 2.21 3 2 3 2 3 3.31
8 DSp4 6.00 1.13 3 2 2 2 2 7.13
9 ChSt1 1.10 2.49 2 3 3 3 3 3.59

10 ChLi1 1.10 2.21 2 3 3 2 3 3.31
45.04 62.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.25 8.25 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.75
Presentation 2.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.75 8.00 7.50
Skating Skills 2.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.50
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Samantha RITTER / Daniel BRYKALOV AZE 6 103.65 61.99 41.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChAJ1 1.10 1.66 2 2 2 2 2 2.76
2 CuLi4+RoLi4 10.90 2.88 3 3 3 3 4 13.78
3 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 1.46 2 2 2 2 2 6.80
4 StaLi4 5.45 1.60 3 3 2 4 4 7.05
5 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.46 2 2 2 2 2 8.30
6 ChSl1 1.10 1.94 2 3 2 2 3 3.04
7 DSp4 6.00 1.13 2 2 2 2 2 7.13
8 SeStW2+SeStM2 7.46 2.08 2 2 2 2 2 9.54
9 ChLi1 1.10 2.49 3 3 3 2 3 3.59

45.29 61.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.83
Presentation 2.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.08
Skating Skills 2.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.66
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Gaukhar NAURYZOVA / Boyisangur DATIEV KAZ 4 96.78 57.62 39.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4+RoLi4 10.90 2.88 3 3 3 3 3 13.78
2 SyTwW4+SyTwM2 6.09 1.46 2 2 2 2 2 7.55
3 MiStW2+MiStM3 7.83 1.73 1 2 1 2 2 9.56
4 ChAJ1 1.10 1.66 1 2 2 2 2 2.76
5 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 1.21 2 1 1 2 2 6.30
6 DSp4 6.00 1.13 2 2 2 2 2 7.13
7 ChSt1 1.10 0.55 0 0 1 1 1 1.65
8 SlLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 3 6.41
9 ChLi1 1.10 1.38 1 1 2 2 2 2.48

44.66 57.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
Presentation 2.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.58
Skating Skills 2.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.16
Deductions: 0.00

Page 2 / 4



SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Chelsea VERHAEGH / Sherim van GEFFEN NED 2 95.06 57.88 37.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSp1 1.10 1.94 2 2 2 3 3 3.04
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.97 2 2 1 1 1 6.31
3 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.04 2 1 1 1 1 8.50
4 ChHy1 1.10 1.94 2 2 2 3 3 3.04
5 CuLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 3 6.41
6 SyTwW4+SyTwM3 6.47 0.72 1 1 1 1 2 7.19
7 RoLi4 5.45 1.28 3 3 1 2 3 6.73
8 StaLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41
9 ChLi1 1.10 2.21 2 2 3 3 3 3.31

10 DSp4 6.00 0.94 2 1 1 2 2 6.94
44.92 57.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
Presentation 2.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.42
Skating Skills 2.00 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.18
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Philomene SABOURIN / Raul BERMEJO ESP 1 94.84 57.00 37.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.72 0 1 1 1 1 6.06
3 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 2 5.93
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.46 2 2 2 1 2 8.30
5 ChHy1 1.10 1.38 1 1 2 2 2 2.48
6 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 1 1 1 6.56
7 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.04 1 1 1 1 0 8.50
8 SlLi4 5.45 0.96 1 2 2 2 2 6.41
9 ChSt1 1.10 2.49 3 3 3 3 3 3.59

10 ChLi1 1.10 1.66 1 2 3 2 2 2.76
45.29 57.00

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.42
Presentation 2.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
Skating Skills 2.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.84
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 5 94.55 55.39 39.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41
2 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.72 1 1 1 0 1 5.56
3 CuLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.92 3 2 2 1 2 12.82
4 ChSl1 1.10 1.66 2 2 1 2 2 2.76
5 SyTwW3+SyTwM3 6.10 1.46 2 2 2 1 2 7.56
6 DSp2 4.50 1.13 2 2 2 2 1 5.63
7 CiStW2+CiStM2 7.46 1.39 2 2 1 1 1 8.85
8 ChLi1 1.10 1.66 2 2 2 1 2 2.76
9 ChSt1 1.10 1.94 3 3 2 2 2 3.04

42.55 55.39

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.42
Presentation 2.00 7.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.58
Skating Skills 2.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.16
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Molly HAIRSINE / Alessio SURENKOV-GULTCHEV BUL 3 91.73 53.91 37.82 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 1.21 2 2 2 1 1 6.05
2 RoLi4+StaLi4 10.90 2.56 3 3 3 2 2 13.46
3 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 1.39 1 2 2 1 1 8.60
4 SyTwW3+SyTwM4 6.47 0.24 1 1 0 0 0 6.71
5 ChSl1 1.10 1.66 1 2 2 2 2 2.76
6 DSp1 3.75 1.13 2 2 2 2 2 4.88
7 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 0 1 1 1 1 5.93
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.66 1 2 2 2 2 2.76
9 ChLi1 1.10 1.66 2 2 2 2 2 2.76

41.92 53.91

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.33
Presentation 2.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.33
Skating Skills 2.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.82
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026

JUNIOR MEN 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:50

Winter Sports Palace 09 JAN 2026 13:25 Short Program
10 JAN 2026 13:36 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 12
Number of Participants: 12

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.67
Presentation 1.67
Skating Skills 1.67

Free Skating
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 3.33
Presentation 3.33
Skating Skills 3.33
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
JUNIOR MEN 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Pl. Name Nation Total
Score SP FS

1 Arin YORKE GBR 182.40 3 1
2 Deyan MIHAYLOV BUL 168.25 5 2
3 Daniil VALANOV NOR 166.56 1 5
4 Albin SAMUELSSON SWE 165.63 4 3
5 Daniel RUIS AUT 162.03 2 6
6 Mehmet Cenkay KARLIKLI TUR 158.77 6 4
7 Yoanis APOSTOLU BUL 142.60 8 8
8 Gianni MOTILLA FRA 141.57 9 7
9 Ege ALACAN TUR 131.47 7 9

10 Atilla Arda SAHINOLANLAR TUR 106.73 10 10
11 Rosen PEEV BUL 96.57 11 11
12 Kalojan NALBANTOV BUL 76.39 12 12

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN, ISU Mr. Teri SEDEJ, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
SP Short Program FS Free Skating Pl. Place
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Teri SEDEJ ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Marina KIELMANN ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Albena ALADJOVA ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN

Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Tatiana YORDANOVA

Ms. Ursula STAHL

Ms. Nadejda HODJEVA

ISU

ITA

AZE

BUL

AUT

BUL

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA ISU

Replay Operator Ms. Svetoslava RYADKOVA ISU

Page 1 / 1



SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Daniil VALANOV NOR 63.17
2 Daniel RUIS AUT 62.08
3 Arin YORKE GBR 61.09
4 Albin SAMUELSSON SWE 58.39
5 Deyan MIHAYLOV BUL 52.87
6 Mehmet Cenkay KARLIKLI TUR 52.64
7 Ege ALACAN TUR 52.48
8 Yoanis APOSTOLU BUL 52.47
9 Gianni MOTILLA FRA 51.40

10 Atilla Arda SAHINOLANLAR TUR 43.00
11 Rosen PEEV BUL 37.67
12 Kalojan NALBANTOV BUL 28.12

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN, ISU Mr. Teri SEDEJ, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Daniil VALANOV NOR 1 63.17 34.36 28.81 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A 8.00 0.80 1 1 1 1 1 8.80
2 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.59 1 1 1 0 1 10.69
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.50
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.06 1 0 1 0 0 1.93
5 CCSp3 2.80 -0.19 -1 -1 -1 0 1 2.61
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 2 0 2 0 0 3.20
7 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 0 1 1 1 3.63

32.57 34.36

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.67
Presentation 1.67 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50
Skating Skills 1.67 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.81
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Daniel RUIS AUT 11 62.08 30.50 31.58 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.20 0 0 1 -1 1 7.40
2 3Lo 4.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.90
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 2 1 1 3.30
4 StSq4 3.90 0.78 2 2 2 1 3 4.68
5 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 2 3.96
6 CCSp4 3.20 -0.21 -2 -2 -1 1 1 2.99
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 -1 -1 -1 0 0 3.27

29.33 30.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.75 6.75 6.75 5.50 6.50 6.33
Presentation 1.67 6.00 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.33
Skating Skills 1.67 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.58
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Arin YORKE GBR 7 61.09 32.29 28.80 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+3T 9.50 1.06 2 2 3 1 2 10.56
2 2A 3.30 0.66 3 1 2 2 2 3.96
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.11 1 0 1 0 0 3.31
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.16 1 0 0 0 1 5.55
5 StSq3 3.30 0.11 1 0 0 0 1 3.41
6 FSSp4 3.00 -0.50 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 2.50
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00

30.69 32.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75
Presentation 1.67 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75
Skating Skills 1.67 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.80
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Albin SAMUELSSON SWE 3 58.39 28.31 30.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 1 1 1 0 1 7.79
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 2 -1 1 3.73
4 3Lo 5.39 x -1.47 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 3.92
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 1 0 2 -1 1 3.20
6 StSq3 3.30 0.22 0 0 1 1 1 3.52
7 CCSp3 2.80 -0.28 -3 -1 -1 -1 0 2.52

28.49 28.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.25 6.50 6.50 5.00 6.00 5.92
Presentation 1.67 5.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.17
Skating Skills 1.67 5.50 6.00 6.50 5.25 6.25 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.08
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Deyan MIHAYLOV BUL 2 52.87 22.81 30.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 2 3.96
2 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -1.18 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 6.02
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 0 0 1 0 1 3.10
4 1Lo* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 CCSp3 2.80 0.09 -1 0 0 1 1 2.89
6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 3 1 2 1 1 3.74
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 -1 1 1 0 0 3.10

22.60 22.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.08
Presentation 1.67 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.92
Skating Skills 1.67 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.06
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Mehmet Cenkay KARLIKLI TUR 6 52.64 28.74 25.90 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A F 8.00 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.00
2 3F+3T 9.50 -1.59 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 7.91
3 CCSp3 2.80 -0.84 -4 -4 -3 0 -2 1.96
4 FSSp4 3.00 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0 2.80
5 3Lo 5.39 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 5.39
6 StSq3 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.38

35.49 28.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.17
Presentation 1.67 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.92
Skating Skills 1.67 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.90
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Ege ALACAN TUR 12 52.48 26.74 25.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.16 3 0 1 0 0 5.06
2 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -2.36 -3 -5 -4 -3 -5 6.90
3 CCSp3 2.80 -0.28 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.52
4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.60
5 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.63
6 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.47 -1 -3 -2 -1 -1 3.03
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00

29.69 26.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.17
Presentation 1.67 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.08
Skating Skills 1.67 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.74
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Yoanis APOSTOLU BUL 9 52.47 26.72 25.75 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.49 1 1 1 0 1 5.39
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7.20
3 CCSp3 2.80 -0.28 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.52
4 2A 3.63 x -0.77 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 2.86
5 StSq3 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.30
6 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -3 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.15
7 FSSp4 3.00 -0.70 -2 -3 -3 -2 -1 2.30

28.33 26.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.17
Presentation 1.67 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.92
Skating Skills 1.67 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.75
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Gianni MOTILLA FRA 4 51.40 22.88 28.52 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 3Lo 4.90 0.49 1 1 2 1 1 5.39
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.00 0 -1 0 1 0 3.20
4 3Lz+COMBO 6.49 x -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.54
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 1 0 1 0 1 3.73
6 StSq4 3.90 0.26 0 0 1 1 2 4.16
7 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2 0 1 1 1 2.86

24.59 22.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75
Presentation 1.67 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.75
Skating Skills 1.67 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.52
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Atilla Arda SAHINOLANLAR TUR 5 43.00 21.32 22.68 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -1.38 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 5.82
2 2A 3.30 -0.33 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.97
3 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.30
4 3Lo F 5.39 x -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.94
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.35 -2 -2 -2 0 1 2.25
6 CCSp3 2.80 -0.56 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.24
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.70 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.80

27.09 21.32

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.58
Presentation 1.67 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.42
Skating Skills 1.67 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.68
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Rosen PEEV BUL 10 37.67 18.80 20.87 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A<< F << 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.79 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 6.41
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
4 StSqB  1.50 -0.20 -2 -2 -2 0 0 1.30
5 3Lo< < 4.31 x -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.35
6 CCSp3 2.80 -0.56 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 2.24
7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.25

24.21 18.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.17
Presentation 1.67 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00
Skating Skills 1.67 3.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.87
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Kalojan NALBANTOV BUL 8 28.12 12.71 17.41 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo F 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
2 2S+3T<< F << 2.60 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.95
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 2.25
4 2A 3.30 -0.33 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 2.97
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.31 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.99
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.40 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.10
7 CCSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

17.10 12.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.67 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 1.67 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.41
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge F Fall
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Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Arin YORKE GBR 121.31
2 Deyan MIHAYLOV BUL 115.38
3 Albin SAMUELSSON SWE 107.24
4 Mehmet Cenkay KARLIKLI TUR 106.13
5 Daniil VALANOV NOR 103.39
6 Daniel RUIS AUT 99.95
7 Gianni MOTILLA FRA 90.17
8 Yoanis APOSTOLU BUL 90.13
9 Ege ALACAN TUR 78.99

10 Atilla Arda SAHINOLANLAR TUR 63.73
11 Rosen PEEV BUL 58.90
12 Kalojan NALBANTOV BUL 48.27

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN, ISU Mr. Teri SEDEJ, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Arin YORKE GBR 10 121.31 60.83 60.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.66 2 1 2 2 2 3.96
2 3F+3T 9.50 0.71 2 1 1 1 2 10.21
3 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.39 1 0 1 0 1 7.59
4 3Lo 4.90 0.49 2 1 1 1 1 5.39
5 CCSp4 3.20 0.64 2 2 3 2 2 3.84
6 3S 4.73 x 0.57 2 1 2 0 1 5.30
7 3F+2A+2T+SEQ 10.89 x -0.71 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 10.18
8 3Lz! ! 6.49 x -0.98 0 -2 -2 -2 -1 5.51
9 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 -1 -1 -1 0 0 2.43

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 3.50
11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.42 1 1 2 2 2 2.92

58.31 60.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00
Presentation 3.33 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.00 6.08
Skating Skills 3.33 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 60.48
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Deyan MIHAYLOV BUL 8 115.38 53.50 61.88 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.55 2 1 2 1 2 3.85
2 3Lo 4.90 0.82 2 2 2 0 1 5.72
3 1F! ! 0.50 -0.08 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 0.42
4 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 6.03
5 CCSp3 2.80 0.56 2 2 2 2 1 3.36
6 3Lz+3T 11.11 x 1.18 2 2 2 1 2 12.29
7 1F+2A+2T+SEQ 5.61 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.61
8 3Lz 6.49 x 0.59 2 1 1 0 1 7.08
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 3.50

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 2 3 -1 1 3.97
11 FSSp1 2.00 -0.33 -3 -2 -1 -2 -1 1.67

48.81 53.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.08
Presentation 3.33 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.17
Skating Skills 3.33 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.88
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Albin SAMUELSSON SWE 9 107.24 51.46 55.78 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+3T+2A+SEQ 13.40 0.59 1 1 1 1 1 13.99
2 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 1 1 1 1 2 6.03
3 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.24 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 2.86
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 0 0 1 1 3.62
5 3Lz 5.90 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 5.90
6 2Lo 1.87 x -0.28 0 -1 -1 -3 -3 1.59
7 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.60
8 3F! ! 5.83 x -1.41 -3 -4 -3 -2 -1 4.42
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 -1 0 1 1 1 3.33

10 2A 3.63 x 0.11 1 0 1 0 0 3.74
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.38

51.93 51.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.42
Presentation 3.33 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.58
Skating Skills 3.33 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.78
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Mehmet Cenkay KARLIKLI TUR 7 106.13 57.74 49.39 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A 8.00 -0.53 0 1 -1 -1 -1 7.47
2 3F!+2T ! 6.60 -0.53 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.07
3 3Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 12.50 -0.20 0 0 0 -1 -1 12.30
4 3Lz 5.90 -0.20 -1 0 0 0 -1 5.70
5 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.70 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.80
6 3F! F ! 5.83 x -2.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.18
7 3Lo 5.39 x 0.49 1 1 1 0 1 5.88
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 -2 1 0 0 1 3.17
9 3S+2T 6.16 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 6.16

10 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.50 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 2.50
11 CSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 -2 2.51

62.48 57.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.08
Presentation 3.33 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.58
Skating Skills 3.33 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.39
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Daniil VALANOV NOR 12 103.39 50.24 54.15 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4S< F < 7.76 -3.88 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.88
2 3A< < 6.40 -1.49 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 4.91
3 3Lz+2T 7.20 -1.18 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 6.02
4 3Lo+2A+2A+SEQ 11.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 11.50
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 2.70
6 3F 5.83 x -1.59 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.24
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 -1 1 1 0 0 3.17
8 3F+1T 6.27 x -1.41 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 4.86
9 3S 4.73 x -0.72 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 4.01

10 FCCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -2 -2 0 0 -1 2.25
11 CSSp4 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 2.70

61.19 50.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.42
Presentation 3.33 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.17
Skating Skills 3.33 5.75 5.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.15
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Daniel RUIS AUT 11 99.95 43.85 59.10 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2A+SEQ 9.20 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 9.20
2 3Fe F e 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
3 3S F 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
4 2A 3.30 0.11 1 0 -1 0 1 3.41
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 1 3.85
6 3Lz 6.49 x -1.18 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 5.31
7 3Lo< F < 4.31 x -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.35
8 3S+2T 6.16 x -1.00 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 5.16
9 CSSp4 3.00 0.10 1 0 0 0 1 3.10

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 1 2 4.00
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 1 1 0 0 3.20

50.50 43.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00
Presentation 3.33 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.83
Skating Skills 3.33 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 59.10
Deductions: Falls -3.00 (3) -3.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Gianni MOTILLA FRA 4 90.17 45.95 45.22 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.22 0 -1 0 -1 -1 3.08
2 3S+2T+2Lo 7.30 -0.86 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 6.44
3 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.79 1 2 2 1 1 10.89
4 3Fe< F e,< 3.18 -1.59 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.59
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 0 1 1 1 2.86
6 3Lz+2T 7.92 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 7.92
7 2S 1.43 x -0.13 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.30
8 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.63
9 CSp1 1.40 -0.51 -4 -5 -4 -3 -3 0.89

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 0 1 1 1 3.85

47.36 45.95

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 4.00 4.00 3.75 5.00 5.00 4.33
Presentation 3.33 4.75 3.25 3.75 4.50 5.00 4.33
Skating Skills 3.33 5.00 3.75 4.50 5.75 5.25 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.22
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Yoanis APOSTOLU BUL 5 90.13 53.20 36.93 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo+2T+2Lo 7.90 0.33 1 0 1 0 1 8.23
2 3Lz+2A+SEQ 9.20 0.39 1 0 1 0 1 9.59
3 3F 5.30 -0.35 -1 -1 0 -1 0 4.95
4 3Lz 5.90 -0.59 0 -1 -2 -2 0 5.31
5 CCSp3 2.80 -0.09 -2 -1 0 0 0 2.71
6 3T+2T 6.05 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 6.05
7 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.63
8 3T 4.62 x 0.14 1 0 0 0 1 4.76
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 2.50

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 -2 -1 0 -1 0 3.27
11 FSSp4 3.00 -0.80 -3 -2 -3 -4 -1 2.20

54.90 53.20

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 3.50 2.75 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.42
Presentation 3.33 3.50 2.00 3.50 2.75 4.00 3.25
Skating Skills 3.33 4.00 3.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.93
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Ege ALACAN TUR 6 78.99 40.29 39.70 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+1T 5.70 -0.71 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 4.99
2 3Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 12.50 0.59 1 1 1 0 1 13.09
3 3Lo 4.90 -1.14 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 3.76
4 CCSp2V 1.73 -0.63 -5 -4 -4 -3 -3 1.10
5 1F 0.50 -0.12 -2 -4 -3 -2 -2 0.38
6 3Tq F q 4.62 x -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.52
7 3Lz 6.49 x 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 6.49
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -2 -1 -2 0 0 2.50
9 1S 0.44 x -0.15 -3 -5 -4 -4 -2 0.29

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.58 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 2.92
11 FSSp3 2.60 -0.35 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 2.25

45.98 40.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 2.75 2.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.00
Presentation 3.33 2.25 2.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50
Skating Skills 3.33 3.50 3.25 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.70
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Atilla Arda SAHINOLANLAR TUR 3 63.73 28.00 37.73 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -1.77 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.43
2 3F+1Eu+COMBO+2S* * 5.80 -1.41 -2 -4 -3 -3 -2 4.39
3 3Lz+1T 6.30 -0.59 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 5.71
4 3S 4.30 -0.43 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 3.87
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 0 0 -1 -1 -1 2.15
6 F F 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
7 2Lo F 1.87 x -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.02
8 CCSp2V 1.73 -0.52 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 1.21
9 1A 1.21 x -0.29 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 0.92

10 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.53 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 1.47
11 ChSq1 3.00 -1.17 -4 -2 -3 -2 -2 1.83

35.71 28.00

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 3.50 2.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.83
Presentation 3.33 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.17
Skating Skills 3.33 4.00 3.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.73
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Rosen PEEV BUL 2 58.90 27.47 32.43 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 2.64
2 3Lz+2T< < 6.94 -2.56 -4 -2 -4 -5 -5 4.38
3 3Lz 5.90 -0.59 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 5.31
4 2F!+2A+SEQ ! 5.10 -1.32 -2 -4 -4 -4 -4 3.78
5 3F!< !,< 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.12
6 3T<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
7 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 -1 0 0 -1 -1 2.15
8 ChSq1 3.00 -1.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.00
9 CCSp2V 1.73 -0.35 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 1.38

10 2F! ! 1.98 x -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4 1.14
11 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.58 -3 -3 -1 -2 -2 1.92

38.29 27.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.08
Presentation 3.33 2.75 2.25 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.83
Skating Skills 3.33 3.50 2.75 3.75 4.75 4.25 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.43
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Kalojan NALBANTOV BUL 1 48.27 21.83 29.44 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo F 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
2 2A 3.30 -0.88 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 2.42
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 0 0 1 1 1 2.67
4 1F+2A<<+SEQ << 1.60 -0.51 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5 1.09
5 3S+2T 5.60 -1.29 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.31
6 1Lz+1Eu+2S 2.40 -0.43 -3 -4 -3 -4 -3 1.97
7 CSSp2 2.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.30
8 3S< F < 3.78 x -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.06
9 3Lo<+REP F < 3.02 x -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.06

10 FCSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
11 ChSq1 3.00 -1.50 -4 -4 -3 -2 -2 1.50

32.40 21.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 2.50 2.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 2.92
Presentation 3.33 2.00 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.50
Skating Skills 3.33 3.25 2.50 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.44
Deductions: Falls -3.00 (3) -3.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter

Page 6 / 6



SOFIA TROPHY 2026

JUNIOR WOMEN 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Winter Sports Palace 09 JAN 2026 8:30 Short Program
10 JAN 2026 9:15 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 36
Number of Participants: 36

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:50  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
JUNIOR WOMEN 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Pl. Name Nation Total
Score SP FS

1 Olivia LENGYELOVA SVK 169.59 3 1
2 Alica LENGYELOVA SVK 165.05 1 2
3 Anna GERKE GER 159.81 2 3
4 Eve DUBECQ FRA 143.66 4 7
5 Krista GEORGIEVA BUL 143.37 8 4
6 Lia LYUBENOVA BUL 140.80 5 8
7 Petra LAHTI NZL 138.83 6 6
8 Pernille WITH NOR 135.63 10 5
9 Ekaterina BALAGANSKAIA SRB 127.80 7 11

10 Arina RIABICHEVA SRB 126.50 9 10
11 Eliska KUBANOVA CZE 125.91 13 9
12 Ines BELOT FRA 121.65 11 13
13 Khrystyna HALIARETA UKR 118.01 20 12
14 Milena VELCHEVA BUL 115.17 14 15
15 Camilla Vinther POULSEN DEN 114.19 12 16
16 Nadja SAVIC SRB 111.55 21 14
17 Maria CESANA ITA 109.76 16 17
18 Polina BYKOVA SLO 108.62 15 18
19 Mariana VALITSKAIA SRB 106.20 18 19
20 Tsvetelina PANOVA BUL 105.33 17 20
21 Adela VALLOVA CZE 98.90 19 22
22 Maria ILIEVA BUL 94.65 24 21
23 Miriam Stefania TALI ITA 94.61 22 23
24 Katerina ALEKSOVA BUL 87.52 26 24
25 Chiara HRISTOVA BUL 82.73 23 26
26 Anastasiia FILINA BUL 79.83 25 28
27 Neda VASILEVA BUL 79.75 27 25
28 Ivayla VLADIMIROVA BUL 75.09 28 27
29 Sofiia OSTANINA UKR 72.99 29 30
30 Aleksandra VENEVA BUL 70.92 31 29
31 Isidora ISJANOVSKI MKD 63.47 30 32
32 Ema RUSEVA BUL 57.05 32 31

Withdrawn
Nathalie YONEMORI AUT WD
Iva ANDREEVA BUL WD
Alice SMITH GBR WD
Bella AYDIN TUR WD

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU Mr. Teri SEDEJ, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
SP Short Program FS Free Skating WD Withdrawn Pl. Place
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Teri SEDEJ ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Albena ALADJOVA ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Marina KIELMANN ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC

Mr. Vladimir CUCHRAN

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Nadejda HODJEVA

Ms. Ursula STAHL

Ms. Yana VANKOVA

ISU

SVK

SVK

BUL

AUT

BUL

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA ISU

Data Operator Ms. Svetoslava RYADKOVA ISU
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Alica LENGYELOVA SVK 58.38
2 Anna GERKE GER 57.25
3 Olivia LENGYELOVA SVK 54.50
4 Eve DUBECQ FRA 53.29
5 Lia LYUBENOVA BUL 50.50
6 Petra LAHTI NZL 48.42
7 Ekaterina BALAGANSKAIA SRB 47.68
8 Krista GEORGIEVA BUL 46.66
9 Arina RIABICHEVA SRB 45.13

10 Pernille WITH NOR 44.83
11 Ines BELOT FRA 44.46
12 Camilla Vinther POULSEN DEN 42.67
13 Eliska KUBANOVA CZE 41.14
14 Milena VELCHEVA BUL 40.79
15 Polina BYKOVA SLO 40.43
16 Maria CESANA ITA 40.18
17 Tsvetelina PANOVA BUL 40.12
18 Mariana VALITSKAIA SRB 39.87
19 Adela VALLOVA CZE 38.60
20 Khrystyna HALIARETA UKR 38.12
21 Nadja SAVIC SRB 37.06
22 Miriam Stefania TALI ITA 35.02
23 Chiara HRISTOVA BUL 34.11
24 Maria ILIEVA BUL 33.88
25 Anastasiia FILINA BUL 32.91
26 Katerina ALEKSOVA BUL 30.83
27 Neda VASILEVA BUL 28.55
28 Ivayla VLADIMIROVA BUL 27.24
29 Sofiia OSTANINA UKR 27.11
30 Isidora ISJANOVSKI MKD 26.66
31 Aleksandra VENEVA BUL 24.10
32 Ema RUSEVA BUL 19.64

Withdrawn
Nathalie YONEMORI AUT WD
Iva ANDREEVA BUL WD
Alice SMITH GBR WD
Bella AYDIN TUR WD

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU Mr. Teri SEDEJ, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
WD Withdrawn
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Alica LENGYELOVA SVK 13 58.38 33.88 25.50 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.98 2 3 2 1 2 5.88
2 2A 3.30 0.55 1 3 2 1 2 3.85
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 0 1 3.30
4 3Lz+3T 11.11 x 0.20 1 0 0 -1 1 11.31
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 0 0 1 0 1 3.10
6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 1 2 2 1 1 3.74
7 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 2.70

31.31 33.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.75 7.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.42
Presentation 1.33 7.25 6.50 6.50 5.00 6.25 6.42
Skating Skills 1.33 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.50
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Anna GERKE GER 34 57.25 32.42 24.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.39 1 0 1 0 3 10.49
2 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 2 3.63
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 3.20
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.33 0 1 0 1 2 5.72
5 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 2 1 1 1 2.53
6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 1 2 2 1 2 3.85
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.00

30.39 32.42

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.75 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.17
Skating Skills 1.33 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.83
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Olivia LENGYELOVA SVK 23 54.50 29.23 25.27 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.98 3 2 2 2 2 5.88
2 2A 3.30 -0.44 -1 -1 -1 -3 -2 2.86
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 -1 1 1 1 3.30
4 3Lzq+3T< q,< 10.19 x -2.16 -1 -4 -4 -3 -4 8.03
5 LSp2 1.90 -0.32 0 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.58
6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 2 2 2 1 1 3.85
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 1 0 1 3.73

30.09 29.23

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.42
Presentation 1.33 7.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.33
Skating Skills 1.33 7.00 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.27
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Eve DUBECQ FRA 31 53.29 28.24 25.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 2 7.20
2 2A 3.30 0.22 0 1 1 0 2 3.52
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 2 3.85
4 3Lo< < 4.31 x -1.70 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 2.61
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 2 2 1 1 3.50
6 StSq4 3.90 0.78 2 2 2 1 2 4.68
7 LSp4 2.70 0.18 1 0 1 0 1 2.88

27.91 28.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.17
Presentation 1.33 6.75 6.00 6.50 5.25 6.50 6.33
Skating Skills 1.33 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.05
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Lia LYUBENOVA BUL 14 50.50 26.56 23.94 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 -0.16 0 -1 0 -1 1 4.74
2 3S+3T<< << 5.60 -2.01 -3 -5 -5 -4 -5 3.59
3 CSp4 2.60 0.52 2 2 2 2 2 3.12
4 2A 3.63 x 0.33 0 1 1 1 2 3.96
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 1 2 2 2 2 4.20
6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3 1 2 1 2 3.85
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 1 -2 0 0 1 3.10

26.53 26.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.08
Presentation 1.33 7.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 6.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.94
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Petra LAHTI NZL 29 48.42 24.14 24.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 5.60
2 3Lo 4.90 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 4.90
3 FSSp4 3.00 -0.10 -1 -1 1 0 0 2.90
4 1A* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 LSp4 2.70 0.45 2 2 1 1 2 3.15
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 0 1 3.85
7 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 1 2 0 1 3.74

23.00 24.14

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.00
Presentation 1.33 7.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.17
Skating Skills 1.33 7.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.28
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Ekaterina BALAGANSKAIA SRB 8 47.68 25.07 23.61 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 2 3.30
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 1 1 1 0 2 7.79
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 0 0 1 1 3.20
4 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 1 1 0 2 3.74
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 0 1 3.30
6 3Lo<< F << 1.87 x -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.02
7 LSp3 2.40 0.32 1 1 1 2 2 2.72

24.07 25.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.25 6.25 6.08
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.75 6.00 4.75 6.25 5.75
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.61
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Krista GEORGIEVA BUL 32 46.66 24.05 23.61 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
2 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 2 5.60
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 2 2 2 1 2 4.20
4 2A 3.63 x 0.22 -1 0 1 1 1 3.85
5 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3 1 2 1 2 3.85
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 2 1 1 1 1 3.30
7 LSp3 2.40 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.40

23.13 24.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.50 5.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00
Presentation 1.33 7.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.08
Skating Skills 1.33 6.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.61
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Arina RIABICHEVA SRB 6 45.13 24.41 21.72 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3T< < 7.56 -0.84 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 6.72
2 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 2 1 0 1 2.77
4 2A 3.63 x 0.22 0 1 1 0 2 3.85
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 -1 1 1 0 2 3.73
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
7 CSp4 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 1 1 2.86

24.89 24.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.33
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.42
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.72
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Pernille WITH NOR 1 44.83 25.33 20.50 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 4.90
2 3T+3T< F < 7.56 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 5.46
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 -1 0 0 -1 -1 2.43
4 CSp3 2.30 0.08 1 0 1 0 0 2.38
5 2A 3.63 x 0.55 0 2 2 1 2 4.18
6 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 -1 0 1 -2 0 3.38
7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.60

27.09 25.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.33
Presentation 1.33 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.50
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Ines BELOT FRA 3 44.46 23.51 20.95 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.96
2 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 5.50
3 CSp4 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 0 2 2.86
4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
5 2A 3.63 x 0.11 -1 1 1 -1 1 3.74
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 1 1 1 1 3.85
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.00

24.75 23.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.33
Presentation 1.33 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.17
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.95
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Camilla Vinther POULSEN DEN 10 42.67 22.38 21.29 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.59 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 6.61
2 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 -3 0 0 0 3.00
4 2A 3.30 -1.10 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 2.20
5 CSp2 1.80 0.18 1 2 1 1 1 1.98
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00

25.52 22.38

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.42
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.29
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Eliska KUBANOVA CZE 4 41.14 22.31 19.83 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.57 -1 -2 -2 0 -2 4.17
2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.14
3 CSp4 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 -1 1 2.86
4 2A F 3.63 x -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.98
5 FSSp4 3.00 -0.20 0 -2 0 -1 -1 2.80
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 -1 1 1 1 3.63
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 1 0 1 3.73

24.69 22.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.08
Presentation 1.33 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.00
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.83
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Milena VELCHEVA BUL 7 40.79 21.40 20.39 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.49 1 1 1 1 1 5.39
2 3F<+COMBO F < 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.50
4 2A 3.63 x 0.11 0 1 0 0 2 3.74
5 CSp2 1.80 -0.18 -1 -3 -1 -1 -1 1.62
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 0 -2 -1 -1 0 2.43
7 FSSp4 3.00 -0.40 -1 -3 -1 -2 0 2.60

23.67 21.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.33
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.00 5.50 4.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.39
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Polina BYKOVA SLO 36 40.43 21.81 18.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -1.00 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 4.60
2 2A 3.30 0.11 0 0 1 0 2 3.41
3 CSp4 2.60 0.09 0 -1 1 0 1 2.69
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.17 1 1 1 0 1 2.04
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 -1 -1 1 1 1 3.10
6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 1 1 0 0 2.77
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 0 1 1 3.20

21.97 21.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75
Presentation 1.33 4.00 3.75 5.25 3.75 5.25 4.33
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.62
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Maria CESANA ITA 5 40.18 17.68 22.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.11
2 3S<<+2T << 2.60 -0.39 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.21
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 0 1 0 1 3.20
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.06 0 1 1 0 0 1.93
5 LSp2 1.90 0.19 1 1 1 1 2 2.09
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 2 1 1 0 1 3.63
7 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 0 -1 1 2.51

17.91 17.68

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.67
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.50
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Tsvetelina PANOVA BUL 33 40.12 19.96 20.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.51 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.19
2 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.30
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 0 1 0 0 1 3.10
4 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.14 1 1 0 0 1 3.94
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 0 1 1 1 1 3.30
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 2.60
7 CSp3 2.30 0.23 0 2 1 0 2 2.53

19.70 19.96

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.00 5.50 4.83
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.16
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Mariana VALITSKAIA SRB 25 39.87 19.93 20.94 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aq F q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
2 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 1 1 1 0 1.87
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 1 2 1 2 2 3.50
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 1 0 0 1 1 3.73
5 2Lz+2T 3.74 x -0.21 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.53
6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2 0 1 1 1 2.86
7 LSp4 2.70 0.09 1 -2 0 0 1 2.79

20.54 19.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.33
Presentation 1.33 6.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.33
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.94
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Adela VALLOVA CZE 15 38.60 17.11 21.49 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.74 -3 -5 -5 -3 -5 0.96
2 2T+2T 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 0.59
4 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.60
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 2 1 1 1 1 3.85
7 LSp4 2.70 0.18 1 0 1 0 1 2.88

17.50 17.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.58
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.49
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Khrystyna HALIARETA UKR 16 38.12 20.17 18.95 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz<+2T < 6.02 -0.94 -2 -2 -5 -2 -2 5.08
2 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 -1 1 0 0 1 3.10
4 2A 3.30 -0.33 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 2.97
5 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -1 -1 -3 -1 3.15
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 0 -2 0 -1 1 2.51
7 CSp4 2.60 -0.09 0 -1 -1 0 0 2.51

22.72 20.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.83
Presentation 1.33 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.95
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Nadja SAVIC SRB 9 37.06 17.89 21.17 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<+COMBO F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
2 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 2 2 2 2 2 3.12
4 2A 3.63 x -1.10 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 2.53
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 1 1 0 0 2 3.73
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 0 -1 0 -1 1 2.51
7 LSp3 2.40 -0.08 1 -3 -1 -1 1 2.32

22.09 17.89

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.42
Presentation 1.33 6.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.25
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.17
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Miriam Stefania TALI ITA 21 35.02 14.62 21.40 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.33 -3 -3 -3 -3 -5 0.77
2 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 -1 -3 0 -1 0 2.15
4 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 1 -1 0 0 1 3.62
6 2F+1Lo* * 1.98 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.08
7 LSp4 2.70 -0.18 -1 -2 -1 0 1 2.52

16.58 14.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.67
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.40
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

23 Chiara HRISTOVA BUL 22 34.11 15.26 18.85 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.33 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.97
2 3Lz<<+COMBO << 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 0 1 2.53
4 2Lo<< << 0.55 x -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.30
5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 -3 0 0 0 2.51
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 2.60
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 0 1 3.30

16.45 15.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.67
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.33
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.85
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

24 Maria ILIEVA BUL 27 33.88 16.36 18.52 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 0 -5 1.32
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
3 CSp3 2.30 0.31 1 1 1 2 2 2.61
4 2Lz+2T 3.74 x -0.42 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 3.32
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 2.50
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 -1 0 1 0 1 2.69
7 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 -1 0 0 -1 0 2.22

17.78 16.36

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75
Presentation 1.33 3.75 4.00 4.25 5.25 5.25 4.50
Skating Skills 1.33 3.50 4.25 4.25 5.50 5.50 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.52
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

25 Anastasiia FILINA BUL 30 32.91 15.95 16.96 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.80 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 3.94
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 0 -1 -1 0 0 2.51
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
5 LSp4 2.70 0.09 1 -1 0 0 1 2.79
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 -1 -2 0 0 1 1.74
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 -1 0 0 1 3.10

16.71 15.95

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25
Presentation 1.33 4.00 3.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.08
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.96
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

26 Katerina ALEKSOVA BUL 19 30.83 14.21 16.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.30
2 3F<<+1T* <<,* 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 2Lo 1.70 -0.11 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1.59
4 CSp2 1.80 0.18 1 2 1 1 0 1.98
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 0 -1 -1 0 1 1.74
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 -1 0 0 1 3.10
7 FSSp1 2.00 -0.40 -2 -5 -2 -2 -2 1.60

15.40 14.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 5.00 4.25
Presentation 1.33 4.25 2.50 3.50 3.75 5.00 3.83
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.62
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

27 Neda VASILEVA BUL 26 28.55 14.02 14.53 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2F+2T 3.10 0.06 0 1 0 0 1 3.16
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 0 1 0 1 3.20
4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.26 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 2.34
6 CSp1 1.40 0.05 1 0 0 0 1 1.45
7 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -2 -3 -1 0 0 1.62

14.70 14.02

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 2.75 2.25 4.00 3.75 5.00 3.50
Presentation 1.33 2.75 2.50 3.75 3.75 5.00 3.42
Skating Skills 1.33 3.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.53
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

28 Ivayla VLADIMIROVA BUL 17 27.24 13.28 13.96 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.97 -4 -2 -4 -3 -4 1.67
2 2F+2T 3.10 -0.12 -2 0 -1 -1 0 2.98
3 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.40 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.60
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.87
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.38 -1 -3 -2 -2 0 1.92
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.30 -2 -3 -2 -1 0 1.50
7 CSp2 1.80 -0.06 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.74

15.51 13.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.50 2.75 3.50 4.00 4.75 3.67
Presentation 1.33 2.75 2.00 3.25 3.75 4.75 3.25
Skating Skills 1.33 3.25 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.75 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.96
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

29 Sofiia OSTANINA UKR 28 27.11 13.26 14.85 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
2 2Lze+2T< e,< 2.72 -0.67 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.05
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.60
4 2A<< << 1.21 x -0.37 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3 0.84
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 -2 -2 -1 0 0 2.34
6 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 -1 -2 -1 0 0 2.43
7 CSp3 2.30 -0.15 -1 -1 -1 0 0 2.15

16.13 13.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.75 3.67
Presentation 1.33 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.58
Skating Skills 1.33 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.85
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

30 Isidora ISJANOVSKI MKD 20 26.66 13.34 13.32 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.28 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 3.12
3 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 -2 -3 -1 -1 -1 1.56
4 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 -1 -2 -2 0 -2 2.08
5 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 2.30
6 2Lo 1.87 x -0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 1.81
7 FSSp2 2.30 -0.38 -2 -2 -1 0 -2 1.92

15.27 13.34

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.00 2.75 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.42
Presentation 1.33 2.50 2.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.17
Skating Skills 1.33 3.00 3.25 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.32
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

31 Aleksandra VENEVA BUL 2 24.10 9.80 14.30 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2F<<+COMBO << 0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.25
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 -1 1 0 -1 0 2.42
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -3 -2 -1 0 0 1.62
6 FSSp2 2.30 -0.38 -2 -4 -2 -1 0 1.92
7 CSp1 1.40 -0.23 0 -3 -2 -2 -1 1.17

11.47 9.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 2.75 3.00 3.75 4.75 4.25 3.67
Presentation 1.33 2.50 3.25 3.50 4.50 4.00 3.58
Skating Skills 1.33 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.75 4.00 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.30
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   07.03.2026 17:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

32 Ema RUSEVA BUL 35 19.64 8.11 11.53 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.54 -4 -3 -5 -5 -3 0.82
3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.69 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 1.61
4 2Lzq+1T<<* q,<<,* 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
5 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.42
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.50 -4 -4 -4 -2 -2 1.00
7 CSp1 1.40 -0.19 -2 -1 -3 -1 0 1.21

11.16 8.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 2.00 2.75 2.25 3.50 3.50 2.83
Presentation 1.33 2.50 3.50 2.50 3.75 3.50 3.17
Skating Skills 1.33 2.25 2.25 2.00 3.50 3.50 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.53
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Olivia LENGYELOVA SVK 115.09
2 Alica LENGYELOVA SVK 106.67
3 Anna GERKE GER 102.56
4 Krista GEORGIEVA BUL 96.71
5 Pernille WITH NOR 90.80
6 Petra LAHTI NZL 90.41
7 Eve DUBECQ FRA 90.37
8 Lia LYUBENOVA BUL 90.30
9 Eliska KUBANOVA CZE 84.77

10 Arina RIABICHEVA SRB 81.37
11 Ekaterina BALAGANSKAIA SRB 80.12
12 Khrystyna HALIARETA UKR 79.89
13 Ines BELOT FRA 77.19
14 Nadja SAVIC SRB 74.49
15 Milena VELCHEVA BUL 74.38
16 Camilla Vinther POULSEN DEN 71.52
17 Maria CESANA ITA 69.58
18 Polina BYKOVA SLO 68.19
19 Mariana VALITSKAIA SRB 66.33
20 Tsvetelina PANOVA BUL 65.21
21 Maria ILIEVA BUL 60.77
22 Adela VALLOVA CZE 60.30
23 Miriam Stefania TALI ITA 59.59
24 Katerina ALEKSOVA BUL 56.69
25 Neda VASILEVA BUL 51.20
26 Chiara HRISTOVA BUL 48.62
27 Ivayla VLADIMIROVA BUL 47.85
28 Anastasiia FILINA BUL 46.92
29 Aleksandra VENEVA BUL 46.82
30 Sofiia OSTANINA UKR 45.88
31 Ema RUSEVA BUL 37.41
32 Isidora ISJANOVSKI MKD 36.81

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU Mr. Teri SEDEJ, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Olivia LENGYELOVA SVK 30 115.09 62.14 52.95 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.18 2 2 2 2 2 11.28
2 3Lo 4.90 0.49 0 1 2 1 1 5.39
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 -1 1 1 0 1 3.20
4 2Lz 2.10 0.21 0 1 2 1 1 2.31
5 3S 4.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 4.30
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 -1 1 2 0 2 3.85
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 1 2 2 1 2 3.83
8 3Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 13.75 x 0.79 2 1 2 1 1 14.54
9 3F!<+2T !,< 6.09 x -1.27 -4 -2 -3 -3 -3 4.82

10 3Fq q 5.83 x -1.06 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.77
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 1 3.85

60.07 62.14

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.58
Presentation 2.67 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.58
Skating Skills 2.67 6.75 7.25 6.75 5.75 6.50 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.95
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Alica LENGYELOVA SVK 32 106.67 56.39 52.28 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.71 1 2 2 1 1 7.31
2 3Lo 4.90 -0.82 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 4.08
3 3S 4.30 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 4.44
4 2Lz 2.10 0.07 1 0 2 0 0 2.17
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 -1 1 2 0 1 2.77
6 3Lz+3T 11.11 x -1.77 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 9.34
7 3Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 13.75 x 0.20 0 0 1 -1 1 13.95
8 LSp4 2.70 0.18 0 1 2 0 1 2.88
9 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 2 3 3 2 3 4.33

10 3F< F < 4.66 x -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.54
11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 -1 1 2 0 0 2.58

58.22 56.39

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.00 6.25 6.58
Presentation 2.67 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.33
Skating Skills 2.67 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.28
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 Falls -1.00 (1) -2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Anna GERKE GER 31 102.56 53.59 48.97 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 0.59 1 0 1 1 1 6.49
2 1F! ! 0.50 -0.07 -2 0 -1 -3 -1 0.43
3 1F! ! 0.50 -0.08 -2 0 -1 -3 -2 0.42
4 CSp4 2.60 0.52 2 1 2 2 2 3.12
5 3S 4.30 0.43 1 1 1 1 2 4.73
6 3Lo+2A+2A+SEQ 12.65 x 0.33 0 0 2 1 1 12.98
7 3Lo+2T 6.82 x -1.14 -3 -2 -1 -3 -2 5.68
8 3T+3T 9.24 x 0.00 0 0 1 -2 0 9.24
9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 1 2 1 1 3.85

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 3.50
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 1 -1 -1 -1 3.15

52.51 53.59

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.50 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25
Presentation 2.67 5.50 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.92
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.97
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Krista GEORGIEVA BUL 25 96.71 51.10 45.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo+2A+1A+SEQ 9.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 9.30
2 3T 4.20 0.28 1 0 0 1 1 4.48
3 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.49 1 1 0 1 1 6.69
4 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 1 2 1 2 3.97
6 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.63
7 3S+2T 6.16 x 0.14 1 0 1 0 0 6.30
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3 0 0 0 1 3.17
9 3S 4.73 x 0.43 2 1 0 1 1 5.16

10 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 1 1 1 1 3.30
11 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 0 1 1 1 1 3.30

48.52 51.10

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.67
Presentation 2.67 6.25 5.25 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.83
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 5.50 4.25 5.50 5.75 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.61
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Pernille WITH NOR 23 90.80 49.09 42.71 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+3T 7.50 0.42 1 1 1 0 1 7.92
2 3Lo 4.90 0.49 1 1 1 1 1 5.39
3 3F 5.30 -0.88 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 4.42
4 3S+2T+2Lo 7.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 7.30
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 1 0 1 3.73
6 3T F 4.62 x -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.52
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
8 3S 4.73 x 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 5.16
9 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 0 3.96

10 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 1 1 1 0 1 3.52
11 SSp3 2.10 0.07 2 0 1 0 0 2.17

49.78 49.09

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 6.00 5.08
Presentation 2.67 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.75 5.17
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.71
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Petra LAHTI NZL 27 90.41 39.44 50.97 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 1 0 1 1 1 7.79
2 3F<+2T < 5.54 -0.85 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.69
3 2Lo 1.70 0.06 0 0 0 1 1 1.76
4 2A 3.30 -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 2.31
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 -1 1 2 0 1 3.20
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3 1 1 1 1 3.50
7 3S<+1Eu+2S < 5.76 x -0.69 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.07
8 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21
9 3S< < 3.78 x -0.69 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.09

10 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2 1 1 1 1 2.97
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 1 3.85

40.69 39.44

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.17
Presentation 2.67 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50
Skating Skills 2.67 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.97
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Eve DUBECQ FRA 29 90.37 42.74 47.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7.20
2 3Lo+2A+SEQ 8.20 0.49 2 1 1 1 1 8.69
3 1Lz 0.60 -0.06 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0.54
4 2S 1.30 -0.04 -1 0 0 -1 0 1.26
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 0 1 2 1 2 3.40
6 3Lo 5.39 x -1.14 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 4.25
7 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.98
8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 0 0 1 1 3.62
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 0 1 1 1 2 3.50

10 2A+2T+1Lo 5.61 x -0.11 -1 0 0 -1 0 5.50
11 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2 2 2 1 1 2.80

42.18 42.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75
Presentation 2.67 5.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.92
Skating Skills 2.67 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.63
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Lia LYUBENOVA BUL 28 90.30 41.78 48.52 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lze< e,< 3.54 -1.42 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.12
2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 3.14
3 3Loq+2A<+2T+SEQ q,< 8.84 -1.96 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 6.88
4 2A 3.30 0.11 0 1 1 0 0 3.41
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.23 1 0 0 2 1 3.73
6 3F<< << 1.98 x -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.44
7 3Sq+2T q 6.16 x -0.86 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.30
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 1 2 2 1 3.83
9 3S<+2Lo < 5.65 x -0.69 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 4.96

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 0 1 2 1 2 3.97
11 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 3.00

46.39 41.78

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00
Presentation 2.67 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25
Skating Skills 2.67 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.52
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Eliska KUBANOVA CZE 20 84.77 46.84 38.93 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 6.03
2 3T+2A+2A+SEQ 10.80 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 10.80
3 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 0 1 1 1 2.31
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 0 1 1 1 3.50
5 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
6 CCSp4 3.20 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.20
7 3S 4.73 x 0.43 2 1 0 1 1 5.16
8 FCCoSp4V 2.63 -0.09 -1 1 0 -1 0 2.54
9 3T 4.62 x -0.42 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 4.20

10 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.41
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 -1 1 1 0 1 3.73

47.51 46.84

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.00 5.25 4.58
Presentation 2.67 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.93
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Arina RIABICHEVA SRB 24 81.37 38.89 42.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F<< << 1.80 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 1.26
2 3T 4.20 0.56 2 1 3 1 1 4.76
3 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
4 2A+2T 4.60 0.11 0 1 0 0 1 4.71
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 2 3.30
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 0 0 1 3.17
7 3T+1A+SEQ 5.83 x 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 5.83
8 3S<+1Eu+2S < 5.76 x -0.69 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.07
9 3S< < 3.78 x -0.69 -2 -2 -2 -2 -4 3.09

10 CSp4 2.60 0.52 2 1 2 2 2 3.12
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 2 0 1 3.73

39.77 38.89

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.00
Presentation 2.67 4.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.08
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.48
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Ekaterina BALAGANSKAIA SRB 26 80.12 39.31 41.81 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.11 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.19
2 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
3 3T+2A<+1A+SEQ < 7.94 -0.98 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 6.96
4 3F<+2T < 5.54 -0.99 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 4.55
5 FLSp4 3.20 0.32 1 1 2 1 1 3.52
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 3.00
7 3Tq q 4.62 x -0.84 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.78
8 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 -1 1 0 -1 -1 3.27
9 3S<< << 1.43 x -0.48 -3 -4 -3 -4 -4 0.95

10 2Lz+2Lo 4.18 x -0.14 -1 0 0 -1 -1 4.04
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 1 0 0 0 3.10

45.61 39.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.08
Presentation 2.67 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.08
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.81
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Khrystyna HALIARETA UKR 13 79.89 46.73 35.16 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+1Eu+3S 10.70 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 10.70
2 3F+2A+SEQ 8.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 8.60
3 3Lz<< F << 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
4 3F< < 4.24 -0.85 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.39
5 FCSp4 3.20 -0.11 -1 0 0 0 -1 3.09
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.00
7 3Lo<< F << 1.87 x -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.02
8 3T+2T 6.05 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 6.05
9 2A 3.63 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.63

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 1 0 0 3.62
11 SSp4 2.50 0.08 1 0 1 0 0 2.58

49.39 46.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.50 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.17
Presentation 2.67 2.75 5.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.83
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.16
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Ines BELOT FRA 22 77.19 40.17 38.02 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.50
2 3S  4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 0 1 0 1 3.62
4 3S+2T 5.60 -0.43 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 5.17
5 3T< F < 3.36 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.68
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
7 2A+2A+1A+SEQ 8.47 x -0.11 0 0 -1 -1 0 8.36
8 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.98
9 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 -1 0 1 1 1 3.20

10 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.31
11 CCSp4 3.20 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.20

44.22 40.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.83
Presentation 2.67 3.50 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.33
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.02
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Nadja SAVIC SRB 12 74.49 35.32 41.17 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.57 -3 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.79
2 3S 4.30 -1.00 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 3.30
3 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 0 2 1 1 1.87
4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 1 3 2 2 3.60
5 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.66
6 3S+2T 6.16 x -1.00 -3 -2 -2 -4 -2 5.16
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 1 1 1 2 2 3.67
8 2Lz 2.31 x -0.63 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.68
9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 1 1 0 3.73

10 2A+1A+2A<<+SEQ F << 6.05 x -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.40
11 LSp2 1.90 -0.44 -2 -3 -4 -2 -2 1.46

40.78 35.32

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.17
Presentation 2.67 3.25 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.00
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 4.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.17
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 Falls -1.00 (1) -2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Milena VELCHEVA BUL 19 74.38 39.10 36.28 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+2A+SEQ 8.60 0.18 1 0 1 0 0 8.78
2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -1.38 -2 -1 -2 -3 -3 4.52
3 1F 0.50 -0.18 -5 -3 -3 -5 -3 0.32
4 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 -2 0 -1 0 -1 3.27
5 3Lz!+REP ! 4.13 -1.77 -4 -2 -2 -4 -3 2.36
6 3T<+2T+2Lo < 7.00 x -0.67 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 6.33
7 3S F 4.73 x -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 2.58
8 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 2.30
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 2.50

10 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.63
11 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.51

45.89 39.10

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.42
Presentation 2.67 3.25 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.17
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.28
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Camilla Vinther POULSEN DEN 21 71.52 32.05 40.47 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F 5.30 0.35 1 -1 0 1 1 5.65
2 2A+1A+SEQ 4.40 -0.66 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.74
3 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
4 3S 4.30 -0.43 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 3.87
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.50
6 FCSp2 2.30 -0.31 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.99
7 1Lz 0.66 x -0.04 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0.62
8 1Lo+1A*+SEQ+REP * 0.39 x -0.15 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.24
9 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.41

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 2 1 1 0 0 3.33
11 SSp4 2.50 0.25 1 1 1 -1 1 2.75

35.66 32.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.00 5.25 5.08
Presentation 2.67 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.47
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Maria CESANA ITA 17 69.58 28.19 41.39 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.11
2 2A<+2T< <,< 3.68 -1.15 -3 -4 -5 -4 -5 2.53
3 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.46 -0.78 -3 -5 -5 -2 -5 3.68
4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
5 FCSSp3 2.60 0.00 -2 0 0 1 0 2.60
6 2Lz!+1A+SEQ ! 3.52 x -0.63 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.89
7 2Lze e 1.85 x -0.34 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.51
8 2F 1.98 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.98
9 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 1.90

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 1 0 2 1 2 3.67
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 0 1 0 1 3.62

30.83 28.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.50 5.75 4.75 5.50 4.92
Presentation 2.67 3.50 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 4.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.39
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Polina BYKOVA SLO 18 68.19 35.93 34.26 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.20 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.52
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
3 3S+2T 5.60 -0.14 -1 0 0 -1 0 5.46
4 2A+2A+SEQ 6.60 -0.66 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 5.94
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.50
6 2Lz+2Lo+2T 5.61 x -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.40
7 3S<< F << 1.43 x -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.78
8 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 3.15
9 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 0 -1 0 0 2.83
11 SSp4 2.50 0.17 1 1 0 0 1 2.67

40.14 35.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.33
Presentation 2.67 3.00 4.75 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00
Skating Skills 2.67 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.26
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Mariana VALITSKAIA SRB 15 66.33 30.37 36.96 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 -0.11 -1 0 0 0 -2 4.99
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 0.59
3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.40
4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 0 1 2 1 3.73
5 2F+2T 3.10 -0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 3.04
6 2Lzq F q 2.31 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.26
7 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
8 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 -1 0 0 1 -1 3.38
9 2Lo 1.87 x 0.06 1 0 1 0 0 1.93

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 1 1 2 2 1 3.67
11 LSp3 2.40 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.40

31.26 30.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.00 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.67
Presentation 2.67 3.50 4.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.67
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.00 5.25 5.25 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.96
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Tsvetelina PANOVA BUL 16 65.21 31.38 35.83 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.62 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.02
2 3Loq q 4.90 -0.98 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 3.92
3 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
4 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.58 -3 -3 -1 -2 -2 1.92
5 2A< < 2.64 -1.23 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.41
6 2F+1A+SEQ 3.19 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.19
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 1 0 1 0 1 3.20
8 2Lz+2T+2Lo F 5.61 x -1.05 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.56
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 0 1 0 1 3.17

10 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.74
11 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 1 2.53

36.96 31.38

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.42
Presentation 2.67 3.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.17
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.83
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Maria ILIEVA BUL 9 60.77 27.30 34.47 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.14 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1.96
2 2F+1A+1Lo+SEQ 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.40
3 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
4 2Lze+2T e 2.98 -0.73 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 2.25
5 CSp3 2.30 0.38 2 1 2 2 1 2.68
6 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.22
7 2F 1.98 x -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.92
8 2Lo+2T 3.30 x -0.06 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.24
9 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 3.50
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 0 1 1 1 3.20

29.01 27.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.25 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.33
Presentation 2.67 3.00 3.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.33
Skating Skills 2.67 3.50 4.00 3.75 5.00 5.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.47
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Adela VALLOVA CZE 14 60.30 23.25 38.05 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.62 -2 -5 -4 -3 -4 1.08
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 2T 1.30 0.09 1 0 0 1 1 1.39
4 2T 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 3.50
6 2S<< << 0.44 x -0.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.24
7 2Lz+1A+1A+SEQ 4.73 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.73
8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 1 0 0 3.10
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 0 1 0 1 3.33

10 1Lz+1T 1.10 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.10
11 LSp3 2.40 -0.24 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.16

25.11 23.25

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.58
Presentation 2.67 3.50 4.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.67
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.05
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
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JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

23 Miriam Stefania TALI ITA 11 59.59 25.67 34.92 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 0.25
3 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.80
4 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.60
5 2F+2Lo* * 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.98
6 FCSp4 3.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.20
7 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.31
8 LSp3 2.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.40
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 -2 0 0 0 0 3.00

10 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43
11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 3.15

26.82 25.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.75 3.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.33
Presentation 2.67 3.25 4.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.42
Skating Skills 2.67 3.00 3.75 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.92
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

24 Katerina ALEKSOVA BUL 7 56.69 30.56 27.13 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F<< << 1.80 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 1.26
2 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
3 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
4 2A< < 2.64 -0.79 -2 -2 -3 -4 -5 1.85
5 2Lze+2T e 2.98 -0.45 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 2.53
6 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 3.15
7 2F+2Lo+2Lo 5.72 x -0.36 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 5.36
8 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 x -0.28 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 3.46
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.50

10 CSp3 2.30 0.15 1 0 1 0 1 2.45
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 1 3.85

34.18 30.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.33
Presentation 2.67 2.25 3.75 2.00 3.00 4.00 3.00
Skating Skills 2.67 2.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.13
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Page 12 / 16
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JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

25 Neda VASILEVA BUL 6 51.20 24.50 28.70 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 2.64
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 1.70
4 2F 1.80 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 -1 1.74
5 CSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
6 2Lze+2T+1A+SEQ e 4.49 x -0.73 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 3.76
7 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.41
8 FSSp2 2.30 -0.31 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 1.99
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -3 0 -1 0 0 2.83

10 2S+2Lo< < 2.93 x -0.32 -2 -2 -2 -3 -4 2.61
11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.50

28.07 24.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75
Presentation 2.67 1.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 4.00 3.17
Skating Skills 2.67 2.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.70
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

26 Chiara HRISTOVA BUL 10 48.62 23.61 30.01 -5.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz!< F !,< 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
2 1F! ! 0.50 -0.08 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 0.42
3 3F!< F !,< 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
4 2S+2T 2.60 0.04 0 0 1 0 1 2.64
5 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
6 3Lz<+REP F < 3.63 x -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.27
7 2F+2T 3.41 x -0.24 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 3.17
8 2S+1A+1A+SEQ 3.85 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.85
9 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 0 0 1 0 1 2.38

10 ChSq 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 1 0 0 1 3.10

30.55 23.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 4.25 3.33
Presentation 2.67 2.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.33
Skating Skills 2.67 3.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.01
Deductions: Time violation -2.00 Falls -3.00 (3) -5.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

27 Ivayla VLADIMIROVA BUL 5 47.85 24.94 22.91 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.79 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 1.85
2 2A< < 2.64 -1.23 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.41
3 2Lz+1A+2Lo+SEQ 4.90 -0.14 0 0 -1 -2 -1 4.76
4 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.40
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 2.70
6 2F+2T 3.41 x -0.36 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 3.05
7 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.98
8 FSSp1 2.00 -0.40 -4 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.60
9 ChSq1 3.00 -1.83 -4 -4 -4 -3 -2 1.17

10 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.87
11 FCCoSp1V 1.50 -0.35 -3 -2 -2 -1 -3 1.15

30.34 24.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.25 3.25 2.50 2.00 3.75 2.67
Presentation 2.67 2.00 3.00 1.50 2.00 3.75 2.33
Skating Skills 2.67 2.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.91
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

28 Anastasiia FILINA BUL 8 46.92 20.30 27.62 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.43 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 0.87
2 3S<<+1A+2T+SEQ << 3.70 -0.52 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 3.18
3 3T<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
5 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 3.00
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.67 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 2.33
7 2F 1.98 x -0.18 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 1.80
8 2Lo+2T< < 3.01 x -0.34 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 2.67
9 2Fq q 1.98 x -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.62

10 FCSp1 1.90 -0.57 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.33
11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.70 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 2.30

25.27 20.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 1.75 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50
Presentation 2.67 1.75 3.00 3.25 2.50 3.50 2.92
Skating Skills 2.67 2.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.62
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

29 Aleksandra VENEVA BUL 2 46.82 21.79 26.03 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.20
2 2S+2Lo 3.00 -0.23 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 2.77
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 -1 0 1 -1 -1 2.33
4 2Lz!+2Tq !,q 3.40 -0.63 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3 2.77
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 1F 0.55 x -0.05 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0.50
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 0 -2 1 0 2.83
8 2Loq F q 1.87 x -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.02
9 FSSp2 2.30 -0.38 -2 0 -2 -1 -2 1.92

10 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43
11 CSpB 1.10 -0.18 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 0.92

24.45 21.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.00 3.50 2.75 4.00 3.50 3.25
Presentation 2.67 2.00 3.25 2.50 4.00 3.50 3.08
Skating Skills 2.67 2.25 3.50 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.03
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

30 Sofiia OSTANINA UKR 4 45.88 19.51 27.37 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F<< << 1.80 -0.66 -3 -4 -3 -4 -4 1.14
2 2Lz+2A<<+SEQ << 3.20 -0.84 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.36
3 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 0.73
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -1 0 0 -1 0 2.90
6 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
7 1Lz+1Lo 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21
8 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -1 -1 -3 -1 -1 2.50

10 CSp1 1.40 -0.14 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.26
11 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 2.60

22.97 19.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.33
Presentation 2.67 1.75 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.50 3.00
Skating Skills 2.67 2.50 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.37
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

31 Ema RUSEVA BUL 1 37.41 19.94 18.47 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 -0.22 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 0.88
2 2Lz+1T 2.50 -0.63 -4 -2 -2 -4 -3 1.87
3 FSSp4 3.00 -0.50 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 2.50
4 2F+1Lo+1A+SEQ 3.40 -0.54 -3 -3 -2 -3 -4 2.86
5 2Loq q 1.70 -0.51 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3 1.19
6 2S+1Lo 1.98 x -0.35 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 1.63
7 2T<< F << 0.44 x -0.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.24
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 -3 0 0 -1 2.83
9 2Fq q 1.98 x -0.54 -4 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.44

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 1 0 0 3.10
11 CSp1 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.40

23.50 19.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 1.75 2.25 2.50 3.25 2.25 2.33
Presentation 2.67 1.50 2.00 3.25 3.00 2.25 2.42
Skating Skills 2.67 1.75 2.00 2.25 3.25 2.25 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.47
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

32 Isidora ISJANOVSKI MKD 3 36.81 14.87 24.94 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
3 2F!+1A+2Lo<+SEQ !,< 4.26 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.36
4 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
5 2Lz 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.68
6 2S 1.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.30
7 ChSq1 F 3.00 -2.50 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.50
8 2F!< F !,< 1.58 x -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.86
9 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 2.60

10 2S< < 1.14 x -0.52 -3 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.62
11 FSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

21.38 14.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.17
Presentation 2.67 1.75 3.00 2.50 3.50 3.25 2.92
Skating Skills 2.67 2.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.94
Deductions: Falls -3.00 (3) -3.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026

JUNIOR ICE DANCE 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Winter Sports Palace 08 JAN 2026 15:15 Rhythm Dance
09 JAN 2026 15:00 Free Dance

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 11
Number of Participants: 11

Entry Withdrawn:

Rhythm Dance
Duration: 2:50  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Dance
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.00
Presentation 2.00
Skating Skills 2.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
JUNIOR ICE DANCE 

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Pl. Name Nation Total
Score RD FD

1 Iryna PIDGAINA / Artem KOVAL UKR 172.44 1 1
2 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 159.03 2 2
3 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 143.80 3 4
4 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 142.78 4 3
5 Ksenia SIPUNOVA / Miron KORJAGIN EST 135.27 6 5
6 Julia EPPS / Blake GILMAN ISR 132.90 5 6
7 Silvia LUTAY / Konstantin TKACHENKO BUL 130.08 7 7
8 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 127.74 8 8
9 Claudia AMARO LETESTU / Marco AMARO LETESTU POR 117.77 9 9

10 Aletta LANYI / Huba GALLAI HUN 111.04 10 10
11 Megan CUNNINGHAM / Tudor Dominic ANDREI ROU 99.32 11 11

Mr. Vladimir CUCHRAN, ISU Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
RD Rhythm Dance FD Free Dance Pl. Place

Page 1 / 1



SOFIA TROPHY 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Anna KRYTSKAYA ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Aliki STERGIADU ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Vladimir CUCHRAN

Mr. Albert ZAYDMAN

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Ere LUSTI

Mr. Sundeep PANDYA

Ms. Vera MEDVEDEVA

ISU

ISR

AZE

EST

GBR

UKR

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Jelena ABAY ISU

Replay Operator Ms. Victoria IVANOV ISU
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Iryna PIDGAINA / Artem KOVAL UKR 69.89
2 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 63.59
3 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 57.68
4 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 55.78
5 Julia EPPS / Blake GILMAN ISR 52.68
6 Ksenia SIPUNOVA / Miron KORJAGIN EST 52.30
7 Silvia LUTAY / Konstantin TKACHENKO BUL 51.45
8 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 50.50
9 Claudia AMARO LETESTU / Marco AMARO LETESTU POR 46.92

10 Aletta LANYI / Huba GALLAI HUN 44.71
11 Megan CUNNINGHAM / Tudor Dominic ANDREI ROU 40.59

Mr. Vladimir CUCHRAN, ISU Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Iryna PIDGAINA / Artem KOVAL UKR 10 69.89 39.20 30.69 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 2.40 3 3 3 3 3 9.74
2 MiStW2+MiStM3 7.83 3.14 2 3 3 3 3 10.97
3 1RH3+kpYYYN 4.75 1.05 2 2 2 2 2 5.80
4 1QS3+kpYNYY 4.75 1.05 2 2 2 2 2 5.80
5 RoLi4 5.45 1.44 3 3 3 3 4 6.89

30.12 39.20

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.58
Presentation 1.33 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.83
Skating Skills 1.33 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.69
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 5 63.59 35.31 28.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RH2+kpYYNN 4.00 1.05 2 2 2 2 2 5.05
2 1QS2+kpNNYY 4.00 1.05 2 2 2 2 2 5.05
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.07 2 1 1 1 2 8.41
4 MiStW2+MiStM3 7.83 2.08 2 2 2 3 2 9.91
5 StaLi4 5.45 1.44 3 3 3 2 3 6.89

28.62 35.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.17
Presentation 1.33 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.17
Skating Skills 1.33 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.28
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 11 57.68 33.07 24.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RH2+kpYNYN 4.00 0.53 0 1 1 1 1 4.53
2 1QS3+kpYNYY 4.75 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 4.75
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.80 0 1 1 1 1 8.14
4 MiStW3+MiStM3 8.20 1.04 0 1 1 1 1 9.24
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 1 2 2 2 2 6.41

29.74 33.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.08
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.61
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 2 55.78 31.73 25.05 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RH2+kpNNYY 4.00 0.70 1 1 0 2 2 4.70
2 1QS2+kpNNYY 4.00 0.53 1 1 0 1 1 4.53
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.07 1 1 1 2 2 8.41
4 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 1.04 1 1 1 1 1 8.00
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.64 1 1 1 2 2 6.09

27.75 31.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.33
Presentation 1.33 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.42
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.05
Deductions: Extended lifts -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Julia EPPS / Blake GILMAN ISR 8 52.68 29.62 24.06 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW2+SqTwM3 6.22 0.27 1 1 -1 0 0 6.49
2 MiStW3+MiStM2 7.83 1.04 1 1 0 1 1 8.87
3 1RH1+kpYNNN 3.50 0.35 0 1 0 1 1 3.85
4 1QS2+kpNNYY 4.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.00
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 1 2 2 6.41

27.00 29.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 6.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.92
Presentation 1.33 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.17
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.06
Deductions: Extended lifts -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Ksenia SIPUNOVA / Miron KORJAGIN EST 1 52.30 29.03 23.27 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 CuLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41
2 SqTwW3+SqTwM3 6.60 0.27 0 0 0 1 1 6.87
3 1RH1+kpYNNN 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.50
4 1QS2+kpNNYY 4.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 4.00
5 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 1.04 0 1 1 1 1 8.25

26.76 29.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.92
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.27
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Silvia LUTAY / Konstantin TKACHENKO BUL 7 51.45 29.05 22.40 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4 5.45 0.80 1 1 2 2 3 6.25
2 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 0.69 0 1 0 1 2 8.15
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM3 6.97 0.00 -1 1 -1 0 1 6.97
4 1RH2+kpYNYN 4.00 0.18 -1 0 0 1 1 4.18
5 1QS1+kpNNYY< < 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50

27.38 29.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.67
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.40
Deductions: 0.00

Music requirements violation (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 6 50.50 28.33 22.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.53 2 1 0 1 0 7.87
2 1RH2+kpNYNY 4.00 -0.18 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.82
3 1QS1+kpNNNY 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.50
4 DiStW1+DiStM2 7.21 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 7.21
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 5.93

27.50 28.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.67
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.17
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Claudia AMARO LETESTU / Marco AMARO LETESTU POR 3 46.92 26.98 20.94 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 MiStW1+MiStM2 7.21 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 7.21
2 SqTwW3+SqTwM4 6.97 -0.27 0 0 -1 -1 0 6.70
3 1RH1+kpNNNY 3.50 -0.18 -1 0 0 -1 1 3.32
4 1QS2+kpNNYY 4.00 -0.18 -1 0 0 -1 0 3.82
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 0 1 5.93

27.13 26.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.33
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.33
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.94
Deductions: Extended lifts -1.00 -1.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Aletta LANYI / Huba GALLAI HUN 9 44.71 25.31 19.40 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RH2+kpNYYN 4.00 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.47
2 1QS2+kpNNYY 4.00 -0.70 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.30
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM3 6.97 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 0 0 6.44
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 0 1 1 1 1 5.93
5 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 -1.04 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 6.17

27.63 25.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.92
Presentation 1.33 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.92
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.40
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Megan CUNNINGHAM / Tudor Dominic ANDREI ROU 4 40.59 21.52 19.07 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW1+SqTwM4 6.34 -1.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.74
2 1RHB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.38 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.12
3 1QSB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.50 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 2.00
4 StaLi4 5.45 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 5.45
5 MiStW1+MiStM2 7.21 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 7.21

24.00 21.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75
Presentation 1.33 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.92
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.07
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Interruption of 4 beats or less in PDE
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
RESULTS
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Iryna PIDGAINA / Artem KOVAL UKR 102.55
2 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 95.44
3 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 87.00
4 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 86.12
5 Ksenia SIPUNOVA / Miron KORJAGIN EST 82.97
6 Julia EPPS / Blake GILMAN ISR 80.22
7 Silvia LUTAY / Konstantin TKACHENKO BUL 78.63
8 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 77.24
9 Claudia AMARO LETESTU / Marco AMARO LETESTU POR 70.85

10 Aletta LANYI / Huba GALLAI HUN 66.33
11 Megan CUNNINGHAM / Tudor Dominic ANDREI ROU 58.73

Mr. Vladimir CUCHRAN, ISU Mr. Marco FAGGIOLI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Iryna PIDGAINA / Artem KOVAL UKR 11 102.55 54.55 48.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 RoLi4 5.45 1.60 3 3 3 4 4 7.05
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 2.18 2 3 3 3 3 7.52
3 SlLi4 5.45 1.28 3 2 2 3 3 6.73
4 ChSl1 1.10 1.66 2 2 2 2 3 2.76
5 DSp4 6.00 1.69 3 3 2 3 3 7.69
6 DiStW3+DiStM2 7.83 2.08 2 3 2 2 2 9.91
7 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 2.18 3 4 3 3 3 9.02
8 ChSt1 1.10 2.77 3 3 4 3 4 3.87

39.11 54.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00
Presentation 2.00 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00
Skating Skills 2.00 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 10 95.44 51.12 44.32 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp4 6.00 1.69 3 3 3 3 3 7.69
2 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 1.46 2 2 2 2 2 6.30
3 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 2.43 2 2 2 3 3 9.89
4 ChSp1 1.10 1.66 2 2 2 2 2 2.76
5 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 2.24 2 2 2 3 3 13.14
6 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.46 2 2 2 1 2 8.30
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.94 2 2 2 3 3 3.04

38.24 51.12

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.33
Presentation 2.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50
Skating Skills 2.00 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.32
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 8 87.00 47.32 39.68 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.46 1 2 2 2 2 8.30
2 SlLi4 5.45 0.96 2 1 1 3 3 6.41
3 RoLi4 5.45 0.64 1 1 1 2 2 6.09
4 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 1.39 1 1 1 2 2 8.35
5 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.97 1 1 1 2 2 5.81
6 ChSl1 1.10 1.66 1 2 2 2 2 2.76
7 DSp4 6.00 0.56 0 1 1 1 1 6.56
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.94 2 2 2 3 3 3.04

37.74 47.32

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75
Presentation 2.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.67
Skating Skills 2.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.68
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 9 86.12 46.62 40.50 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM3 6.47 1.46 2 2 2 2 2 7.93
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.97 1 1 1 2 2 6.31
3 DSp4 6.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 6.00
4 CiStW3+CiStM2 7.83 1.04 1 1 1 1 1 8.87
5 CuLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41
6 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 2 1 1 1 1 1.93
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.66 2 2 2 2 2 2.76
8 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41

38.74 46.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.67
Presentation 2.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.83
Skating Skills 2.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.50
Deductions: Extended lifts -1.00 -1.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Ksenia SIPUNOVA / Miron KORJAGIN EST 6 82.97 45.49 37.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.72 0 1 2 1 1 7.56
2 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 2 1.93
3 SlLi4 5.45 0.96 2 1 2 2 2 6.41
4 DSp4 6.00 1.13 1 2 2 2 2 7.13
5 MiStW1+MiStM2 7.21 1.04 0 1 1 1 1 8.25
6 ChSt1 1.10 1.38 1 2 2 2 1 2.48
7 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.48 0 1 1 1 0 5.32
8 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 1 2 2 2 6.41

37.99 45.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.33
Presentation 2.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.33
Skating Skills 2.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.48
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Julia EPPS / Blake GILMAN ISR 7 80.22 43.06 37.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChAJ1 1.10 0.83 2 1 1 1 1 1.93
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.72 1 1 1 1 1 6.06
3 SyTwW3+SyTwM2 5.72 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 5.72
4 StaLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 2 5.93
5 DiStW2+DiStM1 7.21 1.04 1 1 1 1 1 8.25
6 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41
7 DSp3 5.25 0.75 1 1 1 2 2 6.00
8 ChSl1 1.10 1.66 2 1 2 2 3 2.76

36.62 43.06

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.33
Presentation 2.00 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.08
Skating Skills 2.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.16
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Silvia LUTAY / Konstantin TKACHENKO BUL 5 78.63 42.97 35.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SlLi4 5.45 0.96 2 1 1 3 3 6.41
2 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 0.72 1 1 1 1 1 5.81
3 SyTwW2+SyTwM4 6.09 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 6.09
4 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 1 1 2 6.56
5 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.04 0 1 1 1 1 8.50
6 ChSl1 1.10 1.11 1 1 1 2 2 2.21
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.11 1 1 1 2 2 2.21
8 RoLi3 4.70 0.48 1 1 1 1 2 5.18

36.99 42.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00
Presentation 2.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.08
Skating Skills 2.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.66
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 4 77.24 42.74 34.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 1 1 1 6.56
2 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 0.35 1 1 0 0 0 7.81
3 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 0.96 2 1 1 1 1 11.86
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.72 1 1 1 0 1 7.56
5 ChHy1 1.10 0.83 1 1 0 1 1 1.93
6 OFTW1+OFTM2 5.09 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 5.09
7 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 1 1.93

38.49 42.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.83
Presentation 2.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.92
Skating Skills 2.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.50
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Claudia AMARO LETESTU / Marco AMARO LETESTU POR 3 70.85 40.35 30.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 1 1 1 6.56
2 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.72 1 1 1 1 1 7.56
3 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 6.96
4 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 -0.24 -1 0 0 -1 0 4.60
5 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 0.96 0 1 1 1 1 11.86
6 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.22 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0.88
7 ChLi1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 1 1.93

37.74 40.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25
Presentation 2.00 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.08
Skating Skills 2.00 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.50
Deductions: 0.00

Music requirements violation (2 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Aletta LANYI / Huba GALLAI HUN 2 66.33 37.99 28.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChAJ1 1.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.10
2 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 -0.48 -1 0 -1 -1 0 4.61
3 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 -0.48 -1 0 -1 -1 0 6.36
4 DSp4 6.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 6.00
5 SeStW1+SeStM1 6.96 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 6.96
6 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 5.93
7 ChSt1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.10
8 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 2 1 1 5.93

37.99 37.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.83
Presentation 2.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.67
Skating Skills 2.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.34
Deductions: 0.00
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SOFIA TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   07.03.2026 17:49

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Megan CUNNINGHAM / Tudor Dominic ANDREI ROU 1 58.73 32.89 25.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 CiStW1+CiStM1 6.96 -1.04 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.92
2 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 0.00 -1 0 -1 1 1 10.90
3 ChAJ1 1.10 -0.22 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.88
4 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 4.84
5 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.44 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.66
6 SyTwW4+SyTwM2 6.09 -1.46 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 4.63
7 DSp3 5.25 -0.19 -1 0 0 -1 0 5.06

36.24 32.89

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50
Presentation 2.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 2.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.84
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
! Element does not fulfill all requirements
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